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EVENT 1 Mens Open 100m Freestyle            
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Matthew PARKS 15 SwimTrafford    54.74 687    26.77 
2. Liam SELBY 15 Stockport Mo    54.79 685    26.40 
3. Dale CURTIS 16 Stockport Mo    55.62 655    27.36 
4. Joshua WALSH 16 Gallica SC    55.92 644    26.90 
5. Matthew KINSEY 15 Stockport Mo    56.51 624    28.10 
6. Michael ALMOND 16 Winsford    56.52 624    27.01 
7. Martin BOSSON 16 Halton    56.79 615    27.61 
8. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC    57.22 601    27.67 
9. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST    57.43 595    27.99 
10. Ryan BEGGS 16 Prescot    57.51 592    27.91 
11. Ciaran GREGORY 16 Aquabears    57.79 584    27.66 
12. Craig LANGLEY 15 Co Liverpool    58.20 572    27.44 
13. Daniel WHITHAM 15 Aquabears    58.45 564    27.40 
14. Matt SHIPP 16 Oldham Aqua    58.56 561    28.34 
15. Andrew JOHNSON 16 Southport    58.75 556    27.90 
16. George TWENTYMAN 16 City of Carl    58.84 553    28.27 
16. George HARRINGTON 16 Oldham Aqua    58.84 553    28.51 
18. Joseph GILLAM 16 Bo Burnley    58.97 549    27.86 
19. Leo MCCORMACK 15 Co Chester    59.49 535    28.78 
20. David THOMPSON 15 Barrow ASC    59.53 534    28.15 
21. James COLLINS 16 Wigan BEST    59.86 525    28.59 
22. Sam EDWARDS 15 Stockport Mo  1:00.07 520    29.15 
23. Josh DAVIES 15 Co Liverpool  1:00.24 515    28.85 
24. Kurtis SANDLAN 15 Co Salford  1:00.27 515    27.99 
25. John BLAIN 15 Barrow ASC  1:00.29 514    28.62 
26. Nathan PRICE 16 Prescot  1:00.32 513    28.57 
27. Toby GRIFFIN 15 Oldham Aqua  1:00.39 512    29.01 
28. Daniel COTTERILL 16 Satellite  1:00.64 505    29.21 
29. Grant QUIGLEY 15 Co Manch Aq  1:00.67 505    29.37 
30. James OWEN 16 Alsager  1:00.78 502    29.64 
31. John RAINFORD 15 Preston  1:00.89 499    29.70 
32. James PRITCHARD 15 Aquabears  1:01.20 492    28.69 
33. Matthew HULSE 15 Co Salford  1:01.23 491    29.52 
34. Carl WILLIAMS 15 Co Liverpool  1:01.27 490    29.60 
35. Jacob LEVER 15 Southport  1:01.35 488    31.90 
36. Adam BYRON 15 Dane Valley  1:01.38 487    29.22 
37. Tom KELLY 15 Io Man SC  1:01.48 485    29.32 
38. Sam KAYE 16 Troutbeck Br  1:07.32 369    29.50 
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Ryan BENNETT 17 Bolton Metro    52.38 784    25.11 
2. Robert BALE 17 Gallica SC    53.63 730    25.83 
3. Michael HOLSTEIN 17 SwimTrafford    54.25 706    26.00 
4. Ash SHIPP 18 Oldham Aqua    55.76 650    27.06 
5. Daniel HEELEY 18 City of Carl    55.96 643    26.75 
6. Oliver PRENTICE 17 Wirral Metro    55.99 642    26.48 
7. Carl NAVEN 18 Aquabears    56.39 628    26.84 
8. Michael POYNTON 18 Gallica SC    56.45 626    27.41 
9. Joshua FINCH 17 Bo Burnley    56.95 610    27.83 
10. Andrew MATTHEWS 17 Halton    56.97 609    28.48 
11. Ian PARSONS 17 Co Liverpool    57.39 596    27.05 
12. Benjamin SOUTHERN 17 Bolton Metro    58.29 569    28.28 
13. Alexander JOINES 18 Sandbach    58.48 563    28.11 
14. Anthony MOSS 17 Co Salford    59.01 548    28.54 
15. Chris ORME 17 Co Liverpool    59.79 527    28.42 
16. Matthew D BOLTON 17 Bolton Metro  1:01.14 493    29.12 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Ryan BENNETT 17 Bolton Metro    52.38 784    25.11 
2. Robert BALE 17 Gallica SC    53.63 730    25.83 
3. Michael HOLSTEIN 17 SwimTrafford    54.25 706    26.00 
4. Matthew PARKS 15 SwimTrafford    54.74 687    26.77 
5. Marcin PYRZYNSKI 23 Co Salford    54.75 687    26.30 
6. Liam SELBY 15 Stockport Mo    54.79 685    26.40 
7. Dale CURTIS 16 Stockport Mo    55.62 655    27.36 
8. Ash SHIPP 18 Oldham Aqua    55.76 650    27.06 
9. Joshua WALSH 16 Gallica SC    55.92 644    26.90 
10. Daniel HEELEY 18 City of Carl    55.96 643    26.75 
11. Oliver PRENTICE 17 Wirral Metro    55.99 642    26.48 
12. Carl NAVEN 18 Aquabears    56.39 628    26.84 
13. Michael POYNTON 18 Gallica SC    56.45 626    27.41 
14. Matthew KINSEY 15 Stockport Mo    56.51 624    28.10 
15. Michael ALMOND 16 Winsford    56.52 624    27.01 
16. Adam SHIPP 20 Co Liverpool    56.72 617    27.48 
17. Martin BOSSON 16 Halton    56.79 615    27.61 
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18. Joshua FINCH 17 Bo Burnley    56.95 610    27.83 
19. Andrew MATTHEWS 17 Halton    56.97 609    28.48 
20. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC    57.22 601    27.67 
21. Ian PARSONS 17 Co Liverpool    57.39 596    27.05 
22. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST    57.43 595    27.99 
23. Ryan BEGGS 16 Prescot    57.51 592    27.91 
24. Ciaran GREGORY 16 Aquabears    57.79 584    27.66 
25. Craig LANGLEY 15 Co Liverpool    58.20 572    27.44 
26. Benjamin SOUTHERN 17 Bolton Metro    58.29 569    28.28 
27. Robert GATER 19 Dane Valley    58.44 565    27.88 
28. Daniel WHITHAM 15 Aquabears    58.45 564    27.40 
29. Alexander JOINES 18 Sandbach    58.48 563    28.11 
30. Matt SHIPP 16 Oldham Aqua    58.56 561    28.34 
31. Andrew JOHNSON 16 Southport    58.75 556    27.90 
32. George TWENTYMAN 16 City of Carl    58.84 553    28.27 
32. George HARRINGTON 16 Oldham Aqua    58.84 553    28.51 
34. Joseph GILLAM 16 Bo Burnley    58.97 549    27.86 
35. Gary JOHNSON 20 Alsager    58.98 549    28.46 
36. Anthony MOSS 17 Co Salford    59.01 548    28.54 
37. Leo MCCORMACK 15 Co Chester    59.49 535    28.78 
38. David THOMPSON 15 Barrow ASC    59.53 534    28.15 
39. Chris ORME 17 Co Liverpool    59.79 527    28.42 
40. James COLLINS 16 Wigan BEST    59.86 525    28.59 
41. Sam EDWARDS 15 Stockport Mo  1:00.07 520    29.15 
42. Josh DAVIES 15 Co Liverpool  1:00.24 515    28.85 
43. Kurtis SANDLAN 15 Co Salford  1:00.27 515    27.99 
44. John BLAIN 15 Barrow ASC  1:00.29 514    28.62 
45. Nathan PRICE 16 Prescot  1:00.32 513    28.57 
46. Toby GRIFFIN 15 Oldham Aqua  1:00.39 512    29.01 
47. Daniel COTTERILL 16 Satellite  1:00.64 505    29.21 
48. Grant QUIGLEY 15 Co Manch Aq  1:00.67 505    29.37 
49. James OWEN 16 Alsager  1:00.78 502    29.64 
50. Steve OWEN 19 Alsager  1:00.88 499    28.67 
51. John RAINFORD 15 Preston  1:00.89 499    29.70 
52. Matthew D BOLTON 17 Bolton Metro  1:01.14 493    29.12 
53. James PRITCHARD 15 Aquabears  1:01.20 492    28.69 
54. Matthew HULSE 15 Co Salford  1:01.23 491    29.52 
55. Carl WILLIAMS 15 Co Liverpool  1:01.27 490    29.60 
56. Jacob LEVER 15 Southport  1:01.35 488    31.90 
57. Adam BYRON 15 Dane Valley  1:01.38 487    29.22 
58. Tom KELLY 15 Io Man SC  1:01.48 485    29.32 
59. Sam KAYE 16 Troutbeck Br  1:07.32 369    29.50 
60. Antony SHARKEY 14 Wirral Metro  1:09.40 337  
 
EVENT 2 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC  2:09.28 747    30.53 ..... 1:03.49 .....  1:36.71 
2. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester  2:10.45 727    29.99 ..... 1:02.97 .....  1:37.13 
3. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  2:10.70 723    29.57 ..... 1:02.69 .....  1:37.05 
4. Jessica POWELL 15 Stockport Mo  2:11.77 706    31.11 ..... 1:04.22 .....  1:38.35 
5. Lucy SWITHENBANK 14 Aquabears  2:11.96 703    31.20 ..... 1:04.42 .....  1:38.40 
6. Sarah FORSHAW 15 Co Liverpool  2:12.54 693    30.34 ..... 1:04.08 .....  1:38.70 
7. Sarah LUCAS 14 Gallica SC  2:13.48 679    31.37 ..... 1:05.02 .....  1:38.87 
8. Lois VAIL 14 Gallica SC  2:13.76 675    32.50 ..... 1:06.31 .....  1:40.77 
9. Sarah GODDARD 15 Stockport Mo  2:14.05 670    31.88 ..... 1:06.40 .....  1:40.23 
10. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST  2:15.02 656    31.73 ..... 1:06.45 .....  1:41.47 
11. Joanne CUTLER 14 Preston  2:15.06 655    31.07 ..... 1:06.02 .....  1:41.46 
12. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC  2:15.41 650    32.12 ..... 1:06.26 .....  1:41.68 
13. Alice MORGAN 15 Stockport Mo  2:16.09 641    32.66 ..... 1:06.48 .....  1:42.01 
14. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite  2:16.24 638    31.76 ..... 1:06.55 .....  1:41.55 
15. Emma RATE 14 Stockport Mo  2:16.69 632    32.09 ..... 1:06.46 .....  1:41.49 
16. Rachel E BYRNE 14 Wigan BEST  2:16.70 632    31.74 ..... 1:06.31 .....  1:41.90 
17. Jenny HOWARTH 14 Co Liverpool  2:17.14 626    32.39 ..... 1:08.12 .....  1:43.07 
18. Bethany MAYER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:17.24 625    31.90 ..... 1:06.75 .....  1:41.76 
19. Savanna CAIRNS 14 Newton Hall  2:17.49 621    31.64 ..... 1:06.67 .....  1:42.75 
20. Bethany SHAW 14 Preston  2:17.89 616    31.57 ..... 1:06.93 .....  1:43.37 
21. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool  2:18.07 613    31.54 ..... 1:06.09 .....  1:42.23 
22. Jennifer WHITEHEAD 15 Bolton Metro  2:18.08 613    32.13 ..... 1:06.42 .....  1:42.60 
23. Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua  2:18.26 611    32.29 ..... 1:07.47 .....  1:43.82 
24. Lucy JOHNSON 14 Cockermouth  2:18.29 610    32.62 ..... 1:07.92 .....  1:43.01 
25. Georgina HIGSON 14 Gallica SC  2:18.72 605    32.11 ..... 1:07.78 .....  1:43.65 
26. Elizabeth UNDRELL 14 Gallica SC  2:18.76 604    32.53 ..... 1:08.00 .....  1:43.48 
27. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC  2:19.08 600    32.44 ..... 1:07.86 .....  1:44.01 
28. Hannah MATHER-COE 14 Co Liverpool  2:19.23 598    31.98 ..... 1:07.09 .....  1:43.29 
29. Georgia TAYLOR-BROWN 14 Co Manch Aq  2:19.48 595    32.46 ..... 1:07.93 .....  1:43.60 
30. Amy SIMNOR 14 Co Liverpool  2:20.78 579    32.54 ..... 1:08.79 .....  1:45.53 
31. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 14 Winsford  2:20.98 576    32.73 ..... 1:09.30 .....  1:45.68 
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32. Rebecca SMALL 14 Crewe Flyers  2:21.41 571    32.81 ..... 1:09.62 .....  1:47.89 
33. Sarah HOYE 15 SwimTrafford  2:21.60 569    32.92 ..... 1:08.25 .....  1:44.90 
34. Bryony CARRAGHER 15 Crewe Flyers  2:21.84 566    32.24 ..... 1:08.10 .....  1:44.85 
35. Katherine HICKEY 14 Co Salford  2:22.70 556    32.10 ..... 1:08.59 .....  1:46.30 
36. Hannah COLLINS 14 Oldham Aqua  2:23.68 544    33.80 ..... 1:10.81 .....  1:48.43 
37. Rebekah V OLDENBEEK 14 Co Manch Aq  2:24.83 531    33.80 ..... 1:10.35 .....  1:48.22 
38. Eilidh MCLEISH 14 Gallica SC  2:25.24 527    33.25 ..... 1:10.20 .....  1:47.89 
39. Kelly PARKER-MARSHALL 14 Stockport Mo  2:26.88 509    33.91 ..... 1:11.51 .....  1:49.89 
16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Lucy WORRALL 16 Stockport Mo  2:07.10 786    30.68 ..... 1:02.91 .....  1:35.01 
2. Catherine MARCROFT 16 Gallica SC  2:08.43 762    30.63 ..... 1:03.42 .....  1:36.02 
3. Emma GODWIN 17 Wigan BEST  2:11.11 716    31.02 ..... 1:04.02 .....  1:37.94 
4. Jessica TWIGG 16 Co Salford  2:11.32 713    30.41 ..... 1:03.86 .....  1:37.39 
5. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  2:11.61 708    30.99 ..... 1:04.10 .....  1:38.29 
6. Danielle NAYLOR 17 Co Salford  2:12.02 702    30.63 ..... 1:03.76 .....  1:37.74 
7. Amanda NUGENT 17 Co Salford  2:13.45 679    30.93 ..... 1:05.06 .....  1:39.31 
8. Lucy MOFFAT 16 Stockport Mo  2:13.61 677    31.19 ..... 1:05.14 .....  1:39.65 
9. Sian MURPHY 17 Aquabears  2:13.73 675    31.74 ..... 1:06.25 .....  1:40.12 
10. Samantha STRONG 16 Oldham Aqua  2:14.04 670    32.11 ..... 1:05.72 .....  1:40.19 
11. Victoria MORGAN 16 Wirral Metro  2:14.18 668    31.08 ..... 1:05.23 .....  1:39.60 
12. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo  2:14.61 662    32.08 ..... 1:06.34 .....  1:41.22 
13. Jessica WILKINSON 16 Co Manch Aq  2:14.67 661    31.47 ..... 1:05.48 .....  1:40.14 
14. Megan LANGLEY 16 Co Liverpool  2:14.75 660    30.90 ..... 1:04.89 .....  1:39.73 
15. Abbie HENDERSON 16 Winsford  2:15.10 655    30.84 ..... 1:04.98 .....  1:40.28 
16. Helen SHAW 16 Oldham Aqua  2:16.10 640    31.61 ..... 1:06.50 .....  1:41.83 
17. Rebecca BENNETT 17 Co Manch Aq  2:16.74 631    31.79 ..... 1:05.83 .....  1:41.66 
18. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua  2:16.99 628    31.97 ..... 1:06.64 .....  1:41.77 
19. Charlotte EDWARDS 17 Bo Burnley  2:17.31 624    32.22 ..... 1:07.18 .....  1:42.54 
20. Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley  2:17.49 621    31.74 ..... 1:06.44 .....  1:42.11 
21. Helen CUTLER 17 Stockport Mo  2:18.02 614    31.91 ..... 1:07.16 .....  1:42.94 
22. Hannah OLDFIELD 17 Co Chester  2:18.30 610    31.16 ..... 1:05.25 .....  1:41.93 
23. Emily MURPHY 16 Wirral Metro  2:18.64 606    31.92 ..... 1:07.35 .....  1:43.75 
24. Kimberley RUMBELOW 16 Co Salford  2:19.27 598    32.31 ..... 1:07.21 .....  1:42.93 
25. Bethan CORLEY 16 Wirral Metro  2:21.36 572    33.06 ..... 1:08.95 .....  1:46.04 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Lucy WORRALL 16 Stockport Mo  2:07.10 786    30.68 ..... 1:02.91 .....  1:35.01 
2. Catherine MARCROFT 16 Gallica SC  2:08.43 762    30.63 ..... 1:03.42 .....  1:36.02 
3. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC  2:09.28 747    30.53 ..... 1:03.49 .....  1:36.71 
4. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester  2:10.45 727    29.99 ..... 1:02.97 .....  1:37.13 
5. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  2:10.70 723    29.57 ..... 1:02.69 .....  1:37.05 
6. Emma GODWIN 17 Wigan BEST  2:11.11 716    31.02 ..... 1:04.02 .....  1:37.94 
7. Jessica TWIGG 16 Co Salford  2:11.32 713    30.41 ..... 1:03.86 .....  1:37.39 
8. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  2:11.61 708    30.99 ..... 1:04.10 .....  1:38.29 
9. Jessica POWELL 15 Stockport Mo  2:11.77 706    31.11 ..... 1:04.22 .....  1:38.35 
10. Lucy SWITHENBANK 14 Aquabears  2:11.96 703    31.20 ..... 1:04.42 .....  1:38.40 
11. Danielle NAYLOR 17 Co Salford  2:12.02 702    30.63 ..... 1:03.76 .....  1:37.74 
12. Sarah FORSHAW 15 Co Liverpool  2:12.54 693    30.34 ..... 1:04.08 .....  1:38.70 
13. Abi TETLEY 21 Co Manch Aq  2:12.81 689    30.65 ..... 1:04.16 .....  1:38.22 
14. Amanda NUGENT 17 Co Salford  2:13.45 679    30.93 ..... 1:05.06 .....  1:39.31 
15. Sarah LUCAS 14 Gallica SC  2:13.48 679    31.37 ..... 1:05.02 .....  1:38.87 
16. Lucy MOFFAT 16 Stockport Mo  2:13.61 677    31.19 ..... 1:05.14 .....  1:39.65 
17. Sian MURPHY 17 Aquabears  2:13.73 675    31.74 ..... 1:06.25 .....  1:40.12 
18. Lois VAIL 14 Gallica SC  2:13.76 675    32.50 ..... 1:06.31 .....  1:40.77 
19. Samantha STRONG 16 Oldham Aqua  2:14.04 670    32.11 ..... 1:05.72 .....  1:40.19 
20. Sarah GODDARD 15 Stockport Mo  2:14.05 670    31.88 ..... 1:06.40 .....  1:40.23 
21. Victoria MORGAN 16 Wirral Metro  2:14.18 668    31.08 ..... 1:05.23 .....  1:39.60 
22. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo  2:14.61 662    32.08 ..... 1:06.34 .....  1:41.22 
23. Jessica WILKINSON 16 Co Manch Aq  2:14.67 661    31.47 ..... 1:05.48 .....  1:40.14 
24. Megan LANGLEY 16 Co Liverpool  2:14.75 660    30.90 ..... 1:04.89 .....  1:39.73 
25. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST  2:15.02 656    31.73 ..... 1:06.45 .....  1:41.47 
26. Joanne CUTLER 14 Preston  2:15.06 655    31.07 ..... 1:06.02 .....  1:41.46 
27. Abbie HENDERSON 16 Winsford  2:15.10 655    30.84 ..... 1:04.98 .....  1:40.28 
28. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC  2:15.41 650    32.12 ..... 1:06.26 .....  1:41.68 
29. Alice MORGAN 15 Stockport Mo  2:16.09 641    32.66 ..... 1:06.48 .....  1:42.01 
30. Helen SHAW 16 Oldham Aqua  2:16.10 640    31.61 ..... 1:06.50 .....  1:41.83 
31. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite  2:16.24 638    31.76 ..... 1:06.55 .....  1:41.55 
32. Emma RATE 14 Stockport Mo  2:16.69 632    32.09 ..... 1:06.46 .....  1:41.49 
33. Rachel E BYRNE 14 Wigan BEST  2:16.70 632    31.74 ..... 1:06.31 .....  1:41.90 
34. Rebecca BENNETT 17 Co Manch Aq  2:16.74 631    31.79 ..... 1:05.83 .....  1:41.66 
35. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua  2:16.99 628    31.97 ..... 1:06.64 .....  1:41.77 
36. Jenny HOWARTH 14 Co Liverpool  2:17.14 626    32.39 ..... 1:08.12 .....  1:43.07 
37. Bethany MAYER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:17.24 625    31.90 ..... 1:06.75 .....  1:41.76 
38. Charlotte EDWARDS 17 Bo Burnley  2:17.31 624    32.22 ..... 1:07.18 .....  1:42.54 
39. Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley  2:17.49 621    31.74 ..... 1:06.44 .....  1:42.11 
39. Savanna CAIRNS 14 Newton Hall  2:17.49 621    31.64 ..... 1:06.67 .....  1:42.75 
41. Nicola SHAW 18 Oldham Aqua  2:17.77 617    31.63 ..... 1:07.22 .....  1:42.85 
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42. Bethany SHAW 14 Preston  2:17.89 616    31.57 ..... 1:06.93 .....  1:43.37 
43. Helen CUTLER 17 Stockport Mo  2:18.02 614    31.91 ..... 1:07.16 .....  1:42.94 
44. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool  2:18.07 613    31.54 ..... 1:06.09 .....  1:42.23 
45. Jennifer WHITEHEAD 15 Bolton Metro  2:18.08 613    32.13 ..... 1:06.42 .....  1:42.60 
46. Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua  2:18.26 611    32.29 ..... 1:07.47 .....  1:43.82 
47. Lucy JOHNSON 14 Cockermouth  2:18.29 610    32.62 ..... 1:07.92 .....  1:43.01 
48. Hannah OLDFIELD 17 Co Chester  2:18.30 610    31.16 ..... 1:05.25 .....  1:41.93 
49. Emily MURPHY 16 Wirral Metro  2:18.64 606    31.92 ..... 1:07.35 .....  1:43.75 
50. Georgina HIGSON 14 Gallica SC  2:18.72 605    32.11 ..... 1:07.78 .....  1:43.65 
51. Elizabeth UNDRELL 14 Gallica SC  2:18.76 604    32.53 ..... 1:08.00 .....  1:43.48 
52. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC  2:19.08 600    32.44 ..... 1:07.86 .....  1:44.01 
53. Hannah MATHER-COE 14 Co Liverpool  2:19.23 598    31.98 ..... 1:07.09 .....  1:43.29 
54. Kimberley RUMBELOW 16 Co Salford  2:19.27 598    32.31 ..... 1:07.21 .....  1:42.93 
55. Georgia TAYLOR-BROWN 14 Co Manch Aq  2:19.48 595    32.46 ..... 1:07.93 .....  1:43.60 
56. Amy SIMNOR 14 Co Liverpool  2:20.78 579    32.54 ..... 1:08.79 .....  1:45.53 
57. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 14 Winsford  2:20.98 576    32.73 ..... 1:09.30 .....  1:45.68 
58. Bethan CORLEY 16 Wirral Metro  2:21.36 572    33.06 ..... 1:08.95 .....  1:46.04 
59. Rebecca SMALL 14 Crewe Flyers  2:21.41 571    32.81 ..... 1:09.62 .....  1:47.89 
60. Sarah HOYE 15 SwimTrafford  2:21.60 569    32.92 ..... 1:08.25 .....  1:44.90 
61. Bryony CARRAGHER 15 Crewe Flyers  2:21.84 566    32.24 ..... 1:08.10 .....  1:44.85 
62. Katherine HICKEY 14 Co Salford  2:22.70 556    32.10 ..... 1:08.59 .....  1:46.30 
63. Hannah COLLINS 14 Oldham Aqua  2:23.68 544    33.80 ..... 1:10.81 .....  1:48.43 
64. Rebekah V OLDENBEEK 14 Co Manch Aq  2:24.83 531    33.80 ..... 1:10.35 .....  1:48.22 
65. Eilidh MCLEISH 14 Gallica SC  2:25.24 527    33.25 ..... 1:10.20 .....  1:47.89 
66. Kelly PARKER-MARSHALL 14 Stockport Mo  2:26.88 509    33.91 ..... 1:11.51 .....  1:49.89 
 
EVENT 3 Mens Open 50m Breaststroke          
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Nicholas TAWN 16 Carnforth    31.48 667  
2. Benjamin EDWARDS 15 Bo Burnley    32.56 603  
3. Dean HEAPS 15 Preston    33.12 573  
4. Matthew NICHOLSON 16 City of Carl    33.23 567  
5. Joseph GILLAM 16 Bo Burnley    33.33 562  
6. Carl WILLIAMS 15 Co Liverpool    33.57 550  
7. James FLAHERTY 15 Halton    34.12 524  
7. David J COLLINS 15 Wirral Metro    34.12 524  
9. James COX 16 Co Liverpool    34.53 506  
10. John RAINFORD 15 Preston    34.54 505  
11. James OWEN 16 Alsager    34.56 504  
12. John BLAIN 15 Barrow ASC    34.70 498  
13. Andrew ISAAC 15 Douglas    34.90 490  
14. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST    35.27 475  
15. Tom KELLY 15 Io Man SC    36.60 425  
16. David THOMPSON 15 Barrow ASC    38.26 372  
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Daniel SLIWINSKI 18 Gallica SC    30.12 762  
2. Will WARBURTON 17 Halton    31.51 665  
3. Carl NAVEN 18 Aquabears    32.65 598  
4. James HULSE 17 Co Salford    34.37 513  
5. Thomas BOTTOMLEY 17 Sandbach    34.43 510  
 Robert HORNBY 18 Leyland Barr DNC   
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Daniel SLIWINSKI 18 Gallica SC    30.12 762  
2. Nicholas TAWN 16 Carnforth    31.48 667  
3. Will WARBURTON 17 Halton    31.51 665  
4. Benjamin EDWARDS 15 Bo Burnley    32.56 603  
5. Jordan NAYLOR 20 Co Salford    32.64 599  
6. Carl NAVEN 18 Aquabears    32.65 598  
7. Dean HEAPS 15 Preston    33.12 573  
8. Matthew NICHOLSON 16 City of Carl    33.23 567  
9. Joseph GILLAM 16 Bo Burnley    33.33 562  
10. Carl WILLIAMS 15 Co Liverpool    33.57 550  
11. Steve OWEN 19 Alsager    33.89 535  
12. James FLAHERTY 15 Halton    34.12 524  
12. David J COLLINS 15 Wirral Metro    34.12 524  
14. James HULSE 17 Co Salford    34.37 513  
15. Thomas BOTTOMLEY 17 Sandbach    34.43 510  
16. James COX 16 Co Liverpool    34.53 506  
17. John RAINFORD 15 Preston    34.54 505  
18. James OWEN 16 Alsager    34.56 504  
19. John BLAIN 15 Barrow ASC    34.70 498  
20. Andrew ISAAC 15 Douglas    34.90 490  
21. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST    35.27 475  
22. Tom KELLY 15 Io Man SC    36.60 425  
23. David THOMPSON 15 Barrow ASC    38.26 372  
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EVENT 4 Womens Open 100m Breaststroke       
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester  1:17.48 647    36.60 
2. Laura HYLAND 14 Southport  1:17.74 641    36.24 
3. Eleanor JONES 14 Stockport Mo  1:18.51 622    38.05 
4. Lucy JOHNSON 14 Cockermouth  1:18.58 620    36.88 
5. Rebecca MINIHAN 15 Co Salford  1:18.69 618    37.31 
6. Anna PEYTON 15 Bolton Metro  1:18.82 615    37.03 
7. Colette FOSTER 15 Crewe Flyers  1:19.53 598    37.48 
8. Sophie LONG 14 Warrington W  1:21.06 565    38.06 
9. Clare RIDLER 14 Stockport Mo  1:21.53 555    38.39 
10. Joanna WATERMAN 14 Winsford  1:21.96 547    39.10 
11. Katie SCUTT 15 Halton  1:22.99 527    39.76 
12. Coral CAMERON 15 Bolton Metro  1:23.33 520    39.51 
13. Poppy EVANS 14 Io Man SC  1:23.71 513    40.33 
14. Laura MCNERLIN 14 Wirral Metro  1:24.24 504    40.25 
16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Stephanie SLATER 17 Gallica SC  1:15.05 712    34.27 
2. Katie HOLMES 17 Halton  1:17.24 653    36.37 
3. Rachel BOARDMAN 17 Co Salford  1:18.49 623    37.40 
4. Rebecca FAULKNER 16 Co Salford  1:18.63 619    36.51 
5. Lisa TOPPING 17 Wigan BEST  1:20.31 581    36.66 
6. Hannah PHILLIPS 16 Co Chester  1:22.91 528    38.94 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Stephanie SLATER 17 Gallica SC  1:15.05 712    34.27 
2. Katie HOLMES 17 Halton  1:17.24 653    36.37 
3. Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester  1:17.48 647    36.60 
4. Laura HYLAND 14 Southport  1:17.74 641    36.24 
5. Rachel BOARDMAN 17 Co Salford  1:18.49 623    37.40 
6. Eleanor JONES 14 Stockport Mo  1:18.51 622    38.05 
7. Lucy JOHNSON 14 Cockermouth  1:18.58 620    36.88 
8. Rebecca FAULKNER 16 Co Salford  1:18.63 619    36.51 
9. Rebecca MINIHAN 15 Co Salford  1:18.69 618    37.31 
10. Anna PEYTON 15 Bolton Metro  1:18.82 615    37.03 
11. Colette FOSTER 15 Crewe Flyers  1:19.53 598    37.48 
12. Lisa TOPPING 17 Wigan BEST  1:20.31 581    36.66 
13. Sophie LONG 14 Warrington W  1:21.06 565    38.06 
14. Clare RIDLER 14 Stockport Mo  1:21.53 555    38.39 
15. Joanna WATERMAN 14 Winsford  1:21.96 547    39.10 
16. Hannah PHILLIPS 16 Co Chester  1:22.91 528    38.94 
17. Katie SCUTT 15 Halton  1:22.99 527    39.76 
18. Coral CAMERON 15 Bolton Metro  1:23.33 520    39.51 
19. Poppy EVANS 14 Io Man SC  1:23.71 513    40.33 
20. Laura MCNERLIN 14 Wirral Metro  1:24.24 504    40.25 
 
EVENT 5 Mens Open 400m IM                   
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST  4:54.65 627    30.91 ..... 1:07.24 .....  1:45.28 .....  2:23.57 .....  3:05.65.....  3:49.27...... 4:22.07 
2. Ryan BEGGS 16 Prescot  4:54.67 627    30.44 ..... 1:06.41 .....  1:44.09 .....  2:20.66 .....  3:04.69.....  3:49.11...... 4:22.61 
3. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC  4:56.39 616    30.27 ..... 1:04.93 .....  1:44.24 .....  2:22.79 .....  3:06.55.....  3:50.89...... 4:24.16 
4. Liam SELBY 15 Stockport Mo  4:59.27 598    31.26 ..... 1:07.59 .....  1:47.32 .....  2:26.31 .....  3:09.36.....  3:53.59...... 4:26.57 
5. David J COLLINS 15 Wirral Metro  5:03.12 576    33.87 ..... 1:14.63 .....  1:55.65 .....  2:35.00 .....  3:14.61.....  3:56.29...... 4:29.98 
6. Justin AUSTIN 15 Gallica SC  5:09.93 539    30.73 ..... 1:06.59 .....  1:45.96 .....  2:25.27 .....  3:12.49.....  4:00.12...... 4:36.01 
7. Matthew HULSE 15 Co Salford  5:26.18 462    32.14 ..... 1:11.75 .....  1:53.87 .....  2:36.06 .....  3:24.21.....  4:12.97...... 4:49.72 
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Michael POYNTON 18 Gallica SC  4:53.17 636    30.82 ..... 1:07.46 .....  1:47.20 .....  2:24.34 .....  3:05.79.....  3:47.90...... 4:21.55 
2. James RADCLIFFE 18 Gallica SC  4:53.63 633    30.79 ..... 1:06.02 .....  1:45.42 .....  2:23.01 .....  3:04.25.....  3:47.22...... 4:21.59 
3. Jack CARROLL 18 Dane Valley  5:01.19 587    30.35 ..... 1:06.48 .....  1:44.26 .....  2:22.41 .....  3:05.85.....  3:51.33...... 4:26.51 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Michael POYNTON 18 Gallica SC  4:53.17 636    30.82 ..... 1:07.46 .....  1:47.20 .....  2:24.34 .....  3:05.79.....  3:47.90...... 4:21.55 
2. James RADCLIFFE 18 Gallica SC  4:53.63 633    30.79 ..... 1:06.02 .....  1:45.42 .....  2:23.01 .....  3:04.25.....  3:47.22...... 4:21.59 
3. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST  4:54.65 627    30.91 ..... 1:07.24 .....  1:45.28 .....  2:23.57 .....  3:05.65.....  3:49.27...... 4:22.07 
4. Ryan BEGGS 16 Prescot  4:54.67 627    30.44 ..... 1:06.41 .....  1:44.09 .....  2:20.66 .....  3:04.69.....  3:49.11...... 4:22.61 
5. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC  4:56.39 616    30.27 ..... 1:04.93 .....  1:44.24 .....  2:22.79 .....  3:06.55.....  3:50.89...... 4:24.16 
6. Liam SELBY 15 Stockport Mo  4:59.27 598    31.26 ..... 1:07.59 .....  1:47.32 .....  2:26.31 .....  3:09.36.....  3:53.59...... 4:26.57 
7. Jack CARROLL 18 Dane Valley  5:01.19 587    30.35 ..... 1:06.48 .....  1:44.26 .....  2:22.41 .....  3:05.85.....  3:51.33...... 4:26.51 
8. David J COLLINS 15 Wirral Metro  5:03.12 576    33.87 ..... 1:14.63 .....  1:55.65 .....  2:35.00 .....  3:14.61.....  3:56.29...... 4:29.98 
9. Justin AUSTIN 15 Gallica SC  5:09.93 539    30.73 ..... 1:06.59 .....  1:45.96 .....  2:25.27 .....  3:12.49.....  4:00.12...... 4:36.01 
10. Matthew HULSE 15 Co Salford  5:26.18 462    32.14 ..... 1:11.75 .....  1:53.87 .....  2:36.06 .....  3:24.21.....  4:12.97...... 4:49.72 
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EVENT 6 Womens Open 100m Butterfly          
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  1:06.40 654    31.02 
2. Lois VAIL 14 Gallica SC  1:07.48 624    31.84 
3. Alice MORGAN 15 Stockport Mo  1:07.74 616    31.83 
4. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC  1:08.43 598    32.66 
5. Joanne CUTLER 14 Preston  1:08.80 588    31.89 
6. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool  1:08.89 586    32.28 
7. Sarah GODDARD 15 Stockport Mo  1:09.54 570    32.62 
8. Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester  1:10.40 549    32.91 
9. Lydia WOODWARD 15 Winsford  1:11.14 532    33.15 
10. Laura HALSALL 14 Co Liverpool  1:11.66 521    32.53 
11. Rebecca SMALL 14 Crewe Flyers  1:14.19 469    33.88 
 Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua DQ ST-  
16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Lucy WORRALL 16 Stockport Mo  1:03.85 736    30.45 
2. Katrina ALDER 16 Co Salford  1:06.70 646    31.17 
3. Alice MCCALL 16 Wigan BEST  1:07.50 623    31.90 
4. Francesca ROBINSON 16 Stockport Mo  1:07.89 612    31.82 
4. Helen CUTLER 17 Stockport Mo  1:07.89 612    32.23 
6. Amanda NUGENT 17 Co Salford  1:07.96 610    31.83 
7. Jessica WILKINSON 16 Co Manch Aq  1:08.50 596    32.24 
8. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  1:09.02 583    32.40 
9. Rebecca BENNETT 17 Co Manch Aq  1:09.42 573    32.70 
10. Danielle NAYLOR 17 Co Salford  1:09.69 566    32.77 
11. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua  1:09.96 560    33.01 
12. Emma BILLINGTON 17 Bolton Metro  1:11.09 533    32.70 
13. Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley  1:11.53 524  
13. Catherine FLAHERTY 17 Co Liverpool  1:11.53 524    32.80 
 Hannah PHILLIPS 16 Co Chester DNF    
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Lucy WORRALL 16 Stockport Mo  1:03.85 736    30.45 
2. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  1:06.40 654    31.02 
3. Katrina ALDER 16 Co Salford  1:06.70 646    31.17 
4. Lois VAIL 14 Gallica SC  1:07.48 624    31.84 
5. Alice MCCALL 16 Wigan BEST  1:07.50 623    31.90 
6. Alice MORGAN 15 Stockport Mo  1:07.74 616    31.83 
7. Francesca ROBINSON 16 Stockport Mo  1:07.89 612    31.82 
7. Helen CUTLER 17 Stockport Mo  1:07.89 612    32.23 
9. Amanda NUGENT 17 Co Salford  1:07.96 610    31.83 
10. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC  1:08.43 598    32.66 
11. Jessica WILKINSON 16 Co Manch Aq  1:08.50 596    32.24 
12. Joanne CUTLER 14 Preston  1:08.80 588    31.89 
13. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool  1:08.89 586    32.28 
14. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  1:09.02 583    32.40 
15. Hannah ALLEN 20 Dane Valley  1:09.10 581    32.65 
16. Rebecca BENNETT 17 Co Manch Aq  1:09.42 573    32.70 
17. Sarah GODDARD 15 Stockport Mo  1:09.54 570    32.62 
18. Danielle NAYLOR 17 Co Salford  1:09.69 566    32.77 
19. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua  1:09.96 560    33.01 
20. Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester  1:10.40 549    32.91 
21. Emma BILLINGTON 17 Bolton Metro  1:11.09 533    32.70 
22. Lydia WOODWARD 15 Winsford  1:11.14 532    33.15 
23. Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley  1:11.53 524  
23. Catherine FLAHERTY 17 Co Liverpool  1:11.53 524    32.80 
25. Laura HALSALL 14 Co Liverpool  1:11.66 521    32.53 
26. Rebecca SMALL 14 Crewe Flyers  1:14.19 469    33.88 
 Hannah PHILLIPS 16 Co Chester DNF    
 Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua DQ ST-  
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EVENT 7 Mens Open 100m Backstroke           
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W  1:04.47 585    31.44 
2. Craig LANGLEY 15 Co Liverpool  1:04.94 573    31.69 
3. Daniel WHITHAM 15 Aquabears  1:05.56 557    31.37 
4. Josh DAVIES 15 Co Liverpool  1:05.63 555    31.97 
5. Justin AUSTIN 15 Gallica SC  1:07.14 518    31.92 
6. John BAILEY 15 Co Salford  1:07.48 510    32.14 
7. Andrew ISAAC 15 Douglas  1:08.71 484    32.73 
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Ryan BENNETT 17 Bolton Metro    59.16 758    28.48 
2. Daniel SLIWINSKI 18 Gallica SC  1:00.81 698    29.28 
3. Luke MARRINER 18 Gallica SC  1:01.40 678    29.85 
4. Joshua ROBINSON 18 Stockport Mo  1:01.70 668    29.75 
5. Will WARBURTON 17 Halton  1:02.12 654    30.92 
6. Alexander JOINES 18 Sandbach  1:06.36 537    32.44 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Ryan BENNETT 17 Bolton Metro    59.16 758    28.48 
2. Daniel SLIWINSKI 18 Gallica SC  1:00.81 698    29.28 
3. Luke MARRINER 18 Gallica SC  1:01.40 678    29.85 
4. Joshua ROBINSON 18 Stockport Mo  1:01.70 668    29.75 
5. Will WARBURTON 17 Halton  1:02.12 654    30.92 
6. Mark WILKINSON 20 Co Liverpool  1:02.21 651    30.44 
7. Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W  1:04.47 585    31.44 
8. Craig LANGLEY 15 Co Liverpool  1:04.94 573    31.69 
9. Daniel WHITHAM 15 Aquabears  1:05.56 557    31.37 
10. Josh DAVIES 15 Co Liverpool  1:05.63 555    31.97 
11. Alexander JOINES 18 Sandbach  1:06.36 537    32.44 
12. Justin AUSTIN 15 Gallica SC  1:07.14 518    31.92 
13. John BAILEY 15 Co Salford  1:07.48 510    32.14 
14. Andrew ISAAC 15 Douglas  1:08.71 484    32.73 
15. Antony SHARKEY 14 Wirral Metro  1:15.76 361    37.22 
 
EVENT 8 Womens Open 50m Backstroke          
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Alice HOWARTH 14 Co Chester    32.50 674  
2. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC    32.63 666  
3. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester    32.65 665  
4. Michelle WAREING 15 SwimTrafford    33.21 632  
5. Megan FRIEL 14 Dane Valley    33.48 617  
6. Eleanor JACKSON 15 Wigan BEST    33.87 596  
7. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC    34.34 572  
8. Bethany SHAW 14 Preston    34.99 540  
9. Carla MCWILLIAMS 14 City of Carl    35.13 534  
10. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC    35.21 530  
11. Victoria HEVEY 15 Troutbeck Br    35.26 528  
12. Charlotte BRITLAND 14 Gallica SC    35.54 516  
16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Laura HUGGON 17 Penrith    32.45 677  
2. Vicki BOSWELL 16 Warrington W    33.40 621  
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Laura HUGGON 17 Penrith    32.45 677  
2. Alice HOWARTH 14 Co Chester    32.50 674  
3. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC    32.63 666  
4. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester    32.65 665  
5. Michelle WAREING 15 SwimTrafford    33.21 632  
6. Vicki BOSWELL 16 Warrington W    33.40 621  
7. Megan FRIEL 14 Dane Valley    33.48 617  
8. Lucy MYLER 18 Halton    33.70 605  
9. Eleanor JACKSON 15 Wigan BEST    33.87 596  
10. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC    34.34 572  
11. Sarah Louise BANNER 18 Halton    34.93 543  
12. Bethany SHAW 14 Preston    34.99 540  
13. Carla MCWILLIAMS 14 City of Carl    35.13 534  
14. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC    35.21 530  
15. Victoria HEVEY 15 Troutbeck Br    35.26 528  
16. Charlotte BRITLAND 14 Gallica SC    35.54 516  
 



ASA North West Region Youth Championships 
(Under A.S.A. Laws and A.S.A. Technical Rules of Swimming) 

 Results sheet 
3rd May 2008 - Liverpool Aquatics Centre 50m. Pool - Gala One  -  Sheet   8 

EVENT 9 Mens Open 200m Butterfly            
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Dale CURTIS 16 Stockport Mo  2:15.22 617    30.35 ..... 1:04.83 .....  1:40.22 
2. Jordan DOLAN 15 Bolton Metro  2:19.03 568    30.81 ..... 1:06.24 .....  1:42.07 
3. George HARRINGTON 16 Oldham Aqua  2:22.72 525    31.71 ..... 1:09.94 .....  1:48.54 
4. George TWENTYMAN 16 City of Carl  2:30.58 447    30.95 ..... 1:07.08 .....  1:46.49 
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Daniel VICKERS 17 Stockport Mo  2:08.15 725    28.89 ..... 1:00.53 .....  1:33.77 
2. Andrew CORLEY 18 Wirral Metro  2:15.31 616    30.07 ..... 1:04.20 .....  1:39.43 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Daniel VICKERS 17 Stockport Mo  2:08.15 725    28.89 ..... 1:00.53 .....  1:33.77 
2. Dale CURTIS 16 Stockport Mo  2:15.22 617    30.35 ..... 1:04.83 .....  1:40.22 
3. Andrew CORLEY 18 Wirral Metro  2:15.31 616    30.07 ..... 1:04.20 .....  1:39.43 
4. Jordan DOLAN 15 Bolton Metro  2:19.03 568    30.81 ..... 1:06.24 .....  1:42.07 
5. George HARRINGTON 16 Oldham Aqua  2:22.72 525    31.71 ..... 1:09.94 .....  1:48.54 
6. George TWENTYMAN 16 City of Carl  2:30.58 447    30.95 ..... 1:07.08 .....  1:46.49 
 
EVENT 10 Womens Open 200m IM                 
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Jessica POWELL 15 Stockport Mo  2:23.96 761    32.25 ..... 1:08.65 .....  1:50.84 
2. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC  2:28.59 692    32.43 ..... 1:10.76 .....  1:55.76 
3. Sarah LUCAS 14 Gallica SC  2:30.66 664    32.95 ..... 1:12.83 .....  1:56.54 
4. Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester  2:31.04 659    32.97 ..... 1:13.53 .....  1:56.83 
5. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester  2:32.52 640    32.76 ..... 1:13.17 .....  1:58.97 
6. Sarah GODDARD 15 Stockport Mo  2:32.92 635    33.33 ..... 1:14.64 .....  1:58.62 
7. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST  2:33.61 627    32.57 ..... 1:11.11 .....  1:59.13 
8. Rachel E BYRNE 14 Wigan BEST  2:33.89 623    33.86 ..... 1:12.40 .....  1:58.75 
9. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC  2:34.73 613    34.38 ..... 1:11.36 .....  1:59.74 
10. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool  2:34.76 613    31.95 ..... 1:12.61 .....  1:58.52 
11. Bryony CARRAGHER 15 Crewe Flyers  2:36.21 596    34.30 ..... 1:16.75 .....  2:00.39 
12. Eleanor JACKSON 15 Wigan BEST  2:36.55 592    34.32 ..... 1:12.63 .....  2:01.03 
13. Eleanor JONES 14 Stockport Mo  2:36.70 590    34.84 ..... 1:17.90 .....  2:00.28 
14. Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua  2:37.27 584    33.95 ..... 1:14.67 .....  2:02.65 
15. Michelle WAREING 15 SwimTrafford  2:38.20 574    34.06 ..... 1:12.66 .....  2:00.37 
16. Laura HALSALL 14 Co Liverpool  2:38.37 572    33.41 ..... 1:13.83 .....  2:02.59 
17. Emma RATE 14 Stockport Mo  2:38.72 568    35.58 ..... 1:15.82 .....  2:04.48 
18. Clare RIDLER 14 Stockport Mo  2:39.61 558    36.47 ..... 1:18.12 .....  2:02.80 
19. Laura MCNERLIN 14 Wirral Metro  2:40.11 553    37.09 ..... 1:17.61 .....  2:02.72 
20. Laura HYLAND 14 Southport  2:40.26 552    34.53 ..... 1:17.85 .....  2:02.76 
21. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite  2:40.74 547    35.70 ..... 1:16.24 .....  2:05.96 
22. Bethany MAYER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:41.51 539    35.34 ..... 1:15.50 .....  2:04.93 
23. Bethany SHAW 14 Preston  2:41.85 536    34.45 ..... 1:16.75 .....  2:04.63 
24. Poppy EVANS 14 Io Man SC  2:42.12 533    35.85 ..... 1:19.42 .....  2:04.72 
25. Naomi CLARKSON 15 Gallica SC  2:42.68 527    35.67 ..... 1:17.01 .....  2:05.50 
26. Elizabeth UNDRELL 14 Gallica SC  2:43.56 519    37.44 ..... 1:20.02 .....  2:07.66 
27. Rebekah V OLDENBEEK 14 Co Manch Aq  2:43.86 516    36.29 ..... 1:19.69 .....  2:07.87 
28. Joanna WATERMAN 14 Winsford  2:45.99 497    37.13 ..... 1:20.58 .....  2:06.28 
29. Lucy JOHNSON 14 Cockermouth  2:54.77 425    39.27 ..... 1:26.09 .....  2:13.09 
16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  2:29.10 685    32.63 ..... 1:11.07 .....  1:55.98 
2. Emma GODWIN 17 Wigan BEST  2:29.31 682    33.00 ..... 1:13.46 .....  1:56.59 
3. Stephanie SLATER 17 Gallica SC  2:31.19 657    32.46 ..... 1:12.26 .....  1:55.54 
4. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua  2:32.04 646    33.24 ..... 1:12.74 .....  1:57.59 
5. Charlotte EDWARDS 17 Bo Burnley  2:32.14 645    33.10 ..... 1:13.59 .....  1:57.44 
6. Victoria MORGAN 16 Wirral Metro  2:32.79 637    33.61 ..... 1:15.04 .....  1:58.62 
7. Abbie HENDERSON 16 Winsford  2:33.12 633    33.55 ..... 1:13.45 .....  1:58.67 
8. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo  2:34.30 618    32.22 ..... 1:10.91 .....  1:59.67 
9. Emma BILLINGTON 17 Bolton Metro  2:34.35 618    33.42 ..... 1:14.54 .....  1:59.29 
10. Rachel BOARDMAN 17 Co Salford  2:34.77 613    34.33 ..... 1:16.00 .....  1:59.35 
11. Francesca ROBINSON 16 Stockport Mo  2:35.01 610    32.92 ..... 1:12.78 .....  1:59.73 
12. Kimberley RUMBELOW 16 Co Salford  2:39.75 557    35.09 ..... 1:14.36 .....  2:03.21 
 Katrina ALDER 16 Co Salford DQ SL-        
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Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Jessica POWELL 15 Stockport Mo  2:23.96 761    32.25 ..... 1:08.65 .....  1:50.84 
2. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC  2:28.59 692    32.43 ..... 1:10.76 .....  1:55.76 
3. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  2:29.10 685    32.63 ..... 1:11.07 .....  1:55.98 
4. Emma GODWIN 17 Wigan BEST  2:29.31 682    33.00 ..... 1:13.46 .....  1:56.59 
5. Sarah LUCAS 14 Gallica SC  2:30.66 664    32.95 ..... 1:12.83 .....  1:56.54 
6. Alice LITTLE 15 Co Chester  2:31.04 659    32.97 ..... 1:13.53 .....  1:56.83 
7. Stephanie SLATER 17 Gallica SC  2:31.19 657    32.46 ..... 1:12.26 .....  1:55.54 
8. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua  2:32.04 646    33.24 ..... 1:12.74 .....  1:57.59 
9. Charlotte EDWARDS 17 Bo Burnley  2:32.14 645    33.10 ..... 1:13.59 .....  1:57.44 
10. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester  2:32.52 640    32.76 ..... 1:13.17 .....  1:58.97 
11. Victoria MORGAN 16 Wirral Metro  2:32.79 637    33.61 ..... 1:15.04 .....  1:58.62 
12. Sarah GODDARD 15 Stockport Mo  2:32.92 635    33.33 ..... 1:14.64 .....  1:58.62 
13. Abbie HENDERSON 16 Winsford  2:33.12 633    33.55 ..... 1:13.45 .....  1:58.67 
14. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST  2:33.61 627    32.57 ..... 1:11.11 .....  1:59.13 
15. Rachel E BYRNE 14 Wigan BEST  2:33.89 623    33.86 ..... 1:12.40 .....  1:58.75 
16. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo  2:34.30 618    32.22 ..... 1:10.91 .....  1:59.67 
17. Emma BILLINGTON 17 Bolton Metro  2:34.35 618    33.42 ..... 1:14.54 .....  1:59.29 
18. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC  2:34.73 613    34.38 ..... 1:11.36 .....  1:59.74 
19. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool  2:34.76 613    31.95 ..... 1:12.61 .....  1:58.52 
20. Rachel BOARDMAN 17 Co Salford  2:34.77 613    34.33 ..... 1:16.00 .....  1:59.35 
21. Francesca ROBINSON 16 Stockport Mo  2:35.01 610    32.92 ..... 1:12.78 .....  1:59.73 
22. Bryony CARRAGHER 15 Crewe Flyers  2:36.21 596    34.30 ..... 1:16.75 .....  2:00.39 
23. Eleanor JACKSON 15 Wigan BEST  2:36.55 592    34.32 ..... 1:12.63 .....  2:01.03 
24. Eleanor JONES 14 Stockport Mo  2:36.70 590    34.84 ..... 1:17.90 .....  2:00.28 
25. Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua  2:37.27 584    33.95 ..... 1:14.67 .....  2:02.65 
26. Michelle WAREING 15 SwimTrafford  2:38.20 574    34.06 ..... 1:12.66 .....  2:00.37 
27. Laura HALSALL 14 Co Liverpool  2:38.37 572    33.41 ..... 1:13.83 .....  2:02.59 
28. Emma RATE 14 Stockport Mo  2:38.72 568    35.58 ..... 1:15.82 .....  2:04.48 
29. Clare RIDLER 14 Stockport Mo  2:39.61 558    36.47 ..... 1:18.12 .....  2:02.80 
30. Kimberley RUMBELOW 16 Co Salford  2:39.75 557    35.09 ..... 1:14.36 .....  2:03.21 
31. Laura MCNERLIN 14 Wirral Metro  2:40.11 553    37.09 ..... 1:17.61 .....  2:02.72 
32. Laura HYLAND 14 Southport  2:40.26 552    34.53 ..... 1:17.85 .....  2:02.76 
33. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite  2:40.74 547    35.70 ..... 1:16.24 .....  2:05.96 
34. Bethany MAYER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:41.51 539    35.34 ..... 1:15.50 .....  2:04.93 
35. Bethany SHAW 14 Preston  2:41.85 536    34.45 ..... 1:16.75 .....  2:04.63 
36. Poppy EVANS 14 Io Man SC  2:42.12 533    35.85 ..... 1:19.42 .....  2:04.72 
37. Naomi CLARKSON 15 Gallica SC  2:42.68 527    35.67 ..... 1:17.01 .....  2:05.50 
38. Elizabeth UNDRELL 14 Gallica SC  2:43.56 519    37.44 ..... 1:20.02 .....  2:07.66 
39. Rebekah V OLDENBEEK 14 Co Manch Aq  2:43.86 516    36.29 ..... 1:19.69 .....  2:07.87 
40. Joanna WATERMAN 14 Winsford  2:45.99 497    37.13 ..... 1:20.58 .....  2:06.28 
41. Lucy JOHNSON 14 Cockermouth  2:54.77 425    39.27 ..... 1:26.09 .....  2:13.09 
 Katrina ALDER 16 Co Salford DQ SL-        
 
EVENT 11 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Matthew PARKS 15 SwimTrafford  4:09.78 724    28.55 ......   59.74 .....  1:31.26 .....  2:03.06 .....  2:35.05.....  3:06.69...... 3:38.52 
2. Joshua WALSH 16 Gallica SC  4:15.94 673    28.80 ..... 1:00.34 .....  1:32.67 .....  2:05.59 .....  2:38.18.....  3:10.86...... 3:43.14 
3. Andrew MARTIN 16 Gallica SC  4:16.02 672    29.19 ..... 1:01.73 .....  1:33.89 .....  2:06.39 .....  2:38.53.....  3:11.58...... 3:44.42 
4. James WALKER 15 SwimTrafford  4:17.59 660    29.44 ..... 1:01.84 .....  1:34.11 .....  2:06.94 .....  2:39.15.....  3:12.10...... 3:44.90 
5. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC  4:19.33 647    29.54 ..... 1:02.09 .....  1:35.23 .....  2:08.59 .....  2:41.19.....  3:14.58...... 3:47.45 
6. Liam SELBY 15 Stockport Mo  4:20.00 642    30.16 ..... 1:02.93 .....  1:35.75 .....  2:09.33 .....  2:42.48.....  3:15.60...... 3:48.83 
7. Ciaran GREGORY 16 Aquabears  4:20.09 641    30.20 ..... 1:02.92 .....  1:35.78 .....  2:08.75 .....  2:42.22.....  3:15.72...... 3:49.76 
8. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST  4:20.19 641    30.00 ..... 1:02.58 .....  1:35.42 .....  2:08.40 .....  2:41.96.....  3:15.37...... 3:48.94 
9. Michael ALMOND 16 Winsford  4:20.30 640    29.27 ..... 1:01.65 .....  1:34.64 .....  2:08.15 .....  2:41.45.....  3:14.75...... 3:48.05 
10. Ryan BEGGS 16 Prescot  4:25.12 606    29.70 ..... 1:02.71 .....  1:36.53 .....  2:10.44 .....  2:44.89.....  3:18.91...... 3:52.83 
11. Martin BOSSON 16 Halton  4:25.68 602    29.99 ..... 1:03.01 .....  1:35.94 .....  2:09.74 .....  2:43.65.....  3:18.48...... 3:52.75 
12. Grant QUIGLEY 15 Co Manch Aq  4:27.64 589    30.14 ..... 1:03.51 .....  1:37.34 .....  2:11.32 .....  2:45.60.....  3:19.93...... 3:54.51 
13. Craig LANGLEY 15 Co Liverpool  4:29.23 578    30.53 ..... 1:04.54 .....  1:39.01 .....  2:13.49 .....  2:48.07.....  3:22.39...... 3:56.78 
14. Matthew KINSEY 15 Stockport Mo  4:29.30 578    30.32 ..... 1:03.93 .....  1:38.74 .....  2:12.81 .....  2:47.65.....  3:21.80...... 3:56.76 
15. Jack STANNEY 15 Gallica SC  4:33.95 549    31.68 ..... 1:05.43 .....  1:40.36 .....  2:15.22 .....  2:50.70.....  3:25.47...... 4:00.85 
16. Kurtis SANDLAN 15 Co Salford  4:34.31 547    31.12 ..... 1:05.15 .....  1:39.89 .....  2:14.40 .....  2:49.31.....  3:24.44...... 4:00.02 
17. Jacob LEVER 15 Southport  4:36.52 534    30.93 ..... 1:06.01 .....  1:41.90 .....  2:18.29 .....  2:53.93.....  3:29.29...... 4:03.82 
18. Leo MCCORMACK 15 Co Chester  4:37.00 531    30.98 ..... 1:05.82 .....  1:40.83 .....  2:16.87 .....  2:52.36.....  3:27.91...... 4:02.97 
19. Toby GRIFFIN 15 Oldham Aqua  4:44.84 488    30.96 ..... 1:06.21 .....  1:42.87 .....  2:19.49 .....  2:56.32.....  3:32.81...... 4:09.63 
20. Sam KAYE 16 Troutbeck Br  5:13.93 365    33.85 ..... 1:13.37 .....  1:53.44 .....  2:33.96 .....  3:14.36.....  3:55.16...... 4:36.26 
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Andrew CORLEY 18 Wirral Metro  4:12.30 703    29.34 ..... 1:01.33 .....  1:32.93 .....  2:05.28 .....  2:37.92.....  3:10.03...... 3:41.24 
2. Robert BALE 17 Gallica SC  4:15.36 678    28.64 ..... 1:00.57 .....  1:33.98 .....  2:08.23 .....  2:39.90.....  3:13.29...... 3:44.52 
3. James RADCLIFFE 18 Gallica SC  4:17.53 661    29.53 ..... 1:02.57 .....  1:35.37 .....  2:08.67 .....  2:41.17.....  3:13.86...... 3:45.75 
4. Ash SHIPP 18 Oldham Aqua  4:17.90 658    29.20 ..... 1:01.13 .....  1:33.98 .....  2:07.87 .....  2:40.95.....  3:13.93...... 3:46.20 
5. Daniel VICKERS 17 Stockport Mo  4:20.13 641    30.68 ..... 1:03.01 .....  1:36.14 .....  2:09.51 .....  2:41.58.....  3:14.50...... 3:47.81 
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Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Matthew PARKS 15 SwimTrafford  4:09.78 724    28.55 ......   59.74 .....  1:31.26 .....  2:03.06 .....  2:35.05.....  3:06.69...... 3:38.52 
2. Andrew CORLEY 18 Wirral Metro  4:12.30 703    29.34 ..... 1:01.33 .....  1:32.93 .....  2:05.28 .....  2:37.92.....  3:10.03...... 3:41.24 
3. Robert BALE 17 Gallica SC  4:15.36 678    28.64 ..... 1:00.57 .....  1:33.98 .....  2:08.23 .....  2:39.90.....  3:13.29...... 3:44.52 
4. Joshua WALSH 16 Gallica SC  4:15.94 673    28.80 ..... 1:00.34 .....  1:32.67 .....  2:05.59 .....  2:38.18.....  3:10.86...... 3:43.14 
5. Andrew MARTIN 16 Gallica SC  4:16.02 672    29.19 ..... 1:01.73 .....  1:33.89 .....  2:06.39 .....  2:38.53.....  3:11.58...... 3:44.42 
6. James RADCLIFFE 18 Gallica SC  4:17.53 661    29.53 ..... 1:02.57 .....  1:35.37 .....  2:08.67 .....  2:41.17.....  3:13.86...... 3:45.75 
7. James WALKER 15 SwimTrafford  4:17.59 660    29.44 ..... 1:01.84 .....  1:34.11 .....  2:06.94 .....  2:39.15.....  3:12.10...... 3:44.90 
8. Ash SHIPP 18 Oldham Aqua  4:17.90 658    29.20 ..... 1:01.13 .....  1:33.98 .....  2:07.87 .....  2:40.95.....  3:13.93...... 3:46.20 
9. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC  4:19.33 647    29.54 ..... 1:02.09 .....  1:35.23 .....  2:08.59 .....  2:41.19.....  3:14.58...... 3:47.45 
10. Adam SHIPP 20 Co Liverpool  4:19.70 644    29.36 ..... 1:01.24 .....  1:34.21 .....  2:07.94 .....  2:41.18.....  3:14.83...... 3:47.90 
11. Liam SELBY 15 Stockport Mo  4:20.00 642    30.16 ..... 1:02.93 .....  1:35.75 .....  2:09.33 .....  2:42.48.....  3:15.60...... 3:48.83 
12. Ciaran GREGORY 16 Aquabears  4:20.09 641    30.20 ..... 1:02.92 .....  1:35.78 .....  2:08.75 .....  2:42.22.....  3:15.72...... 3:49.76 
13. Daniel VICKERS 17 Stockport Mo  4:20.13 641    30.68 ..... 1:03.01 .....  1:36.14 .....  2:09.51 .....  2:41.58.....  3:14.50...... 3:47.81 
14. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST  4:20.19 641    30.00 ..... 1:02.58 .....  1:35.42 .....  2:08.40 .....  2:41.96.....  3:15.37...... 3:48.94 
15. Michael ALMOND 16 Winsford  4:20.30 640    29.27 ..... 1:01.65 .....  1:34.64 .....  2:08.15 .....  2:41.45.....  3:14.75...... 3:48.05 
16. Ryan BEGGS 16 Prescot  4:25.12 606    29.70 ..... 1:02.71 .....  1:36.53 .....  2:10.44 .....  2:44.89.....  3:18.91...... 3:52.83 
17. Martin BOSSON 16 Halton  4:25.68 602    29.99 ..... 1:03.01 .....  1:35.94 .....  2:09.74 .....  2:43.65.....  3:18.48...... 3:52.75 
18. Grant QUIGLEY 15 Co Manch Aq  4:27.64 589    30.14 ..... 1:03.51 .....  1:37.34 .....  2:11.32 .....  2:45.60.....  3:19.93...... 3:54.51 
19. Craig LANGLEY 15 Co Liverpool  4:29.23 578    30.53 ..... 1:04.54 .....  1:39.01 .....  2:13.49 .....  2:48.07.....  3:22.39...... 3:56.78 
20. Matthew KINSEY 15 Stockport Mo  4:29.30 578    30.32 ..... 1:03.93 .....  1:38.74 .....  2:12.81 .....  2:47.65.....  3:21.80...... 3:56.76 
21. Jack STANNEY 15 Gallica SC  4:33.95 549    31.68 ..... 1:05.43 .....  1:40.36 .....  2:15.22 .....  2:50.70.....  3:25.47...... 4:00.85 
22. Kurtis SANDLAN 15 Co Salford  4:34.31 547    31.12 ..... 1:05.15 .....  1:39.89 .....  2:14.40 .....  2:49.31.....  3:24.44...... 4:00.02 
23. Jacob LEVER 15 Southport  4:36.52 534    30.93 ..... 1:06.01 .....  1:41.90 .....  2:18.29 .....  2:53.93.....  3:29.29...... 4:03.82 
24. Leo MCCORMACK 15 Co Chester  4:37.00 531    30.98 ..... 1:05.82 .....  1:40.83 .....  2:16.87 .....  2:52.36.....  3:27.91...... 4:02.97 
25. Toby GRIFFIN 15 Oldham Aqua  4:44.84 488    30.96 ..... 1:06.21 .....  1:42.87 .....  2:19.49 .....  2:56.32.....  3:32.81...... 4:09.63 
26. Sam KAYE 16 Troutbeck Br  5:13.93 365    33.85 ..... 1:13.37 .....  1:53.44 .....  2:33.96 .....  3:14.36.....  3:55.16...... 4:36.26 
 
EVENT 12 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Sarah FORSHAW 15 Co Liverpool    28.43 649  
2. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester    28.45 647  
3. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC    28.63 635  
4. Joanne CUTLER 14 Preston    28.76 627  
5. Laura HALSALL 14 Co Liverpool    28.83 622  
6. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC    29.00 611  
7. Rebecca SMALL 14 Crewe Flyers    29.39 587  
8. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST    29.40 587  
9. Jenny HOWARTH 14 Co Liverpool    29.43 585  
10. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool    29.68 570  
11. Marsha BANKS 14 Bo Burnley    29.69 570  
12. Alice HOWARTH 14 Co Chester    29.71 568  
13. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite    29.73 567  
14. Lydia WOODWARD 15 Winsford    29.74 567  
15. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 14 Winsford    29.77 565  
16. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC    29.81 563  
17. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC    30.07 548  
17. Bryony CARRAGHER 15 Crewe Flyers    30.07 548  
19. Clare GAUKROGER 14 Nantwich    30.18 542  
20. Jessica WAINWRIGHT 15 Halton    30.19 542  
21. Sophie LONG 14 Warrington W    30.20 541  
22. Katherine HICKEY 14 Co Salford    30.22 540  
23. Amy SIMNOR 14 Co Liverpool    30.44 528  
24. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC    30.63 519  
25. Clare RIDLER 14 Stockport Mo    30.66 517  
26. Hannah COLLINS 14 Oldham Aqua    30.69 516  
27. Coral CAMERON 15 Bolton Metro    30.75 513  
28. Amy RICHARDSON 14 City of Carl    30.90 505  
29. Eilidh MCLEISH 14 Gallica SC    30.97 502  
30. Samantha FARROW 15 Wigan BEST    31.10 496  
31. Laura HYLAND 14 Southport    31.33 485  
 Jennifer WHITEHEAD 15 Bolton Metro DQ ST- 
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16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Charlotte GOODE 17 Oldham Aqua    28.80 624  
2. Stephanie SLATER 17 Gallica SC    29.03 609  
3. Megan LANGLEY 16 Co Liverpool    29.12 604  
4. Laura HUGGON 17 Penrith    29.15 602  
5. Sian MURPHY 17 Aquabears    29.36 589  
6. Lisa TOPPING 17 Wigan BEST    29.54 578  
7. Emily MURPHY 16 Wirral Metro    29.67 571  
8. Rosie HALCROW 16 Kendal    29.82 562  
9. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo    29.87 559  
10. Helen SHAW 16 Oldham Aqua    30.19 542  
11. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua    30.28 537  
12. Amanda NUGENT 17 Co Salford    30.33 534  
13. Rebecca FAULKNER 16 Co Salford    30.75 513  
14. Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley    30.79 511  
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Abi TETLEY 21 Co Manch Aq    28.29 658  
2. Sarah FORSHAW 15 Co Liverpool    28.43 649  
3. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester    28.45 647  
4. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC    28.63 635  
5. Joanne CUTLER 14 Preston    28.76 627  
6. Charlotte GOODE 17 Oldham Aqua    28.80 624  
7. Laura HALSALL 14 Co Liverpool    28.83 622  
8. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC    29.00 611  
9. Stephanie SLATER 17 Gallica SC    29.03 609  
10. Lucy MYLER 18 Halton    29.04 609  
11. Sarah Louise BANNER 18 Halton    29.07 607  
12. Nicola SHAW 18 Oldham Aqua    29.12 604  
12. Megan LANGLEY 16 Co Liverpool    29.12 604  
14. Laura HUGGON 17 Penrith    29.15 602  
15. Sian MURPHY 17 Aquabears    29.36 589  
16. Rebecca SMALL 14 Crewe Flyers    29.39 587  
17. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST    29.40 587  
18. Jenny HOWARTH 14 Co Liverpool    29.43 585  
19. Lisa TOPPING 17 Wigan BEST    29.54 578  
20. Hannah ALLEN 20 Dane Valley    29.59 575  
21. Emily MURPHY 16 Wirral Metro    29.67 571  
22. Lucy LEYLAND 14 Co Liverpool    29.68 570  
23. Marsha BANKS 14 Bo Burnley    29.69 570  
24. Alice HOWARTH 14 Co Chester    29.71 568  
25. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite    29.73 567  
26. Lydia WOODWARD 15 Winsford    29.74 567  
27. Victoria CUNNINGHAM 14 Winsford    29.77 565  
28. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC    29.81 563  
29. Rosie HALCROW 16 Kendal    29.82 562  
30. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo    29.87 559  
31. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC    30.07 548  
31. Bryony CARRAGHER 15 Crewe Flyers    30.07 548  
33. Clare GAUKROGER 14 Nantwich    30.18 542  
34. Jessica WAINWRIGHT 15 Halton    30.19 542  
34. Helen SHAW 16 Oldham Aqua    30.19 542  
36. Sophie LONG 14 Warrington W    30.20 541  
37. Katherine HICKEY 14 Co Salford    30.22 540  
38. Samantha ROBINSON 16 Oldham Aqua    30.28 537  
39. Amanda NUGENT 17 Co Salford    30.33 534  
39. Sarah MCKAY 18 Co Liverpool    30.33 534  
41. Amy SIMNOR 14 Co Liverpool    30.44 528  
42. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC    30.63 519  
43. Clare RIDLER 14 Stockport Mo    30.66 517  
44. Hannah COLLINS 14 Oldham Aqua    30.69 516  
45. Rebecca FAULKNER 16 Co Salford    30.75 513  
45. Coral CAMERON 15 Bolton Metro    30.75 513  
47. Sonja ALLEN 17 Dane Valley    30.79 511  
48. Amy RICHARDSON 14 City of Carl    30.90 505  
49. Eilidh MCLEISH 14 Gallica SC    30.97 502  
50. Samantha FARROW 15 Wigan BEST    31.10 496  
51. Laura HYLAND 14 Southport    31.33 485  
 Jennifer WHITEHEAD 15 Bolton Metro DQ ST- 
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EVENT 13 Mens Open 200m Breaststroke         
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Nicholas TAWN 16 Carnforth  2:26.52 702    33.41 ..... 1:10.88 .....  1:49.22 
2. Benjamin EDWARDS 15 Bo Burnley  2:31.99 629    34.19 ..... 1:13.60 .....  1:53.27 
3. Dean HEAPS 15 Preston  2:33.55 610    34.92 ..... 1:14.80 .....  1:54.22 
4. David J COLLINS 15 Wirral Metro  2:35.04 593    35.85 ..... 1:14.97 .....  1:55.20 
5. Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W  2:35.57 587    35.53 ..... 1:15.56 .....  1:53.89 
6. Matthew NICHOLSON 16 City of Carl  2:43.41 506    36.85 ..... 1:20.26 .....  2:02.44 
7. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST  2:44.21 499    37.53 ..... 1:18.75 .....  2:01.12 
8. John RAINFORD 15 Preston  2:45.26 489    37.29 ..... 1:19.25 .....  2:03.27 
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Daniel SLIWINSKI 18 Gallica SC  2:39.64 543    36.89 ..... 1:18.14 .....  1:58.41 
2. James HULSE 17 Co Salford  2:48.64 461    36.72 ..... 1:21.06 .....  2:04.65 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Nicholas TAWN 16 Carnforth  2:26.52 702    33.41 ..... 1:10.88 .....  1:49.22 
2. Benjamin EDWARDS 15 Bo Burnley  2:31.99 629    34.19 ..... 1:13.60 .....  1:53.27 
3. Dean HEAPS 15 Preston  2:33.55 610    34.92 ..... 1:14.80 .....  1:54.22 
4. David J COLLINS 15 Wirral Metro  2:35.04 593    35.85 ..... 1:14.97 .....  1:55.20 
5. Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W  2:35.57 587    35.53 ..... 1:15.56 .....  1:53.89 
6. Dan PEPPER 19 Stockport Mo  2:38.59 554    35.60 ..... 1:15.03 .....  1:56.03 
7. Daniel SLIWINSKI 18 Gallica SC  2:39.64 543    36.89 ..... 1:18.14 .....  1:58.41 
8. Matthew NICHOLSON 16 City of Carl  2:43.41 506    36.85 ..... 1:20.26 .....  2:02.44 
9. Jordan NAYLOR 20 Co Salford  2:43.50 505    35.40 ..... 1:16.33 .....  2:00.22 
10. Nathan BARR 15 Wigan BEST  2:44.21 499    37.53 ..... 1:18.75 .....  2:01.12 
11. John RAINFORD 15 Preston  2:45.26 489    37.29 ..... 1:19.25 .....  2:03.27 
12. James HULSE 17 Co Salford  2:48.64 461    36.72 ..... 1:21.06 .....  2:04.65 
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EVENT 14 Mens/Womens Open 800m Freestyle     
MENS 15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC  8:38.28 739    29.39 ..... 1:01.98 .....  1:34.54 .....  2:07.63 .....  2:40.58.....  3:14.02...... 3:46.69 
2. Matthew KINSEY 15 Stockport Mo  9:01.17 649    30.37 ..... 1:04.89 .....  1:39.95 .....  2:14.75 .....  2:49.62.....  3:24.26...... 3:59.03 
3. Matt SHIPP 16 Oldham Aqua  9:03.06 642    30.90 ..... 1:04.36 .....  1:38.49 .....  2:11.96 .....  2:46.20.....  3:20.06...... 3:54.51 
4. Ed SHATTOCK 16 Warrington W  9:06.47 630    30.16 ..... 1:03.78 .....  1:38.27 .....  2:12.75 .....  2:47.03.....  3:21.49...... 3:55.98 
5. Danny FARROW 16 Wigan BEST  9:09.35 620    31.48 ..... 1:05.68 .....  1:40.73 .....  2:15.70 .....  2:50.77.....  3:25.16...... 3:59.70 
6. Jordan DOLAN 15 Bolton Metro  9:11.67 613    30.52 ..... 1:04.56 .....  1:39.30 .....  2:14.56 .....  2:49.59.....  3:24.59...... 3:59.37 
7. Jack STANNEY 15 Gallica SC  9:18.11 592    31.89 ..... 1:06.21 .....  1:40.86 .....  2:16.03 .....  2:50.98.....  3:26.16...... 4:01.33 
8. John BLAIN 15 Barrow ASC  9:25.46 569    29.80 ..... 1:03.82 .....  1:38.77 .....  2:14.13 .....  2:50.15.....  3:26.26...... 4:01.97 
9. Leigh CLARKE 15 Wirral Metro  9:37.50 656    31.84 ..... 1:06.84 .....  1:43.17 .....  2:19.39 .....  2:55.97.....  3:32.40...... 4:09.45 
10. Vladimir SHULYAK 15 Warrington W  9:44.25 516    32.75 ..... 1:07.85 .....  1:44.10 .....  2:20.80 .....  2:57.78.....  3:34.61...... 4:11.77 
11. Tom KELLY 15 Io Man SC 10:19.00 434    32.72 ..... 1:10.54 .....  1:49.26 .....  2:28.93 .....  3:08.25.....  3:47.75...... 4:27.07 
MENS 17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. James RADCLIFFE 18 Gallica SC  8:38.38 738    28.86 ..... 1:01.31 .....  1:33.93 .....  2:07.33 .....  2:40.44.....  3:14.08...... 3:46.92 
2. Matthew D BOLTON 17 Bolton Metro  9:26.00 567    30.77 ..... 1:04.56 .....  1:39.07 .....  2:14.50 .....  2:49.40.....  3:25.25...... 4:00.65 
3. Anthony MOSS 17 Co Salford  9:36.86 536    30.78 ..... 1:05.13 .....  1:40.47 .....  2:16.90 .....  2:53.42.....  3:30.30...... 4:07.22 
MENS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Robert HARRISON 16 Gallica SC  8:38.28 739    29.39 ..... 1:01.98 .....  1:34.54 .....  2:07.63 .....  2:40.58.....  3:14.02...... 3:46.69 
2. James RADCLIFFE 18 Gallica SC  8:38.38 738    28.86 ..... 1:01.31 .....  1:33.93 .....  2:07.33 .....  2:40.44.....  3:14.08...... 3:46.92 
3. Matthew KINSEY 15 Stockport Mo  9:01.17 649    30.37 ..... 1:04.89 .....  1:39.95 .....  2:14.75 .....  2:49.62.....  3:24.26...... 3:59.03 
4. Matt SHIPP 16 Oldham Aqua  9:03.06 642    30.90 ..... 1:04.36 .....  1:38.49 .....  2:11.96 .....  2:46.20.....  3:20.06...... 3:54.51 
5. Ed SHATTOCK 16 Warrington W  9:06.47 630    30.16 ..... 1:03.78 .....  1:38.27 .....  2:12.75 .....  2:47.03.....  3:21.49...... 3:55.98 
6. Danny FARROW 16 Wigan BEST  9:09.35 620    31.48 ..... 1:05.68 .....  1:40.73 .....  2:15.70 .....  2:50.77.....  3:25.16...... 3:59.70 
7. Jordan DOLAN 15 Bolton Metro  9:11.67 613    30.52 ..... 1:04.56 .....  1:39.30 .....  2:14.56 .....  2:49.59.....  3:24.59...... 3:59.37 
8. Jack STANNEY 15 Gallica SC  9:18.11 592    31.89 ..... 1:06.21 .....  1:40.86 .....  2:16.03 .....  2:50.98.....  3:26.16...... 4:01.33 
9. John BLAIN 15 Barrow ASC  9:25.46 569    29.80 ..... 1:03.82 .....  1:38.77 .....  2:14.13 .....  2:50.15.....  3:26.26...... 4:01.97 
10. Matthew D BOLTON 17 Bolton Metro  9:26.00 567    30.77 ..... 1:04.56 .....  1:39.07 .....  2:14.50 .....  2:49.40.....  3:25.25...... 4:00.65 
11. Anthony MOSS 17 Co Salford  9:36.86 536    30.78 ..... 1:05.13 .....  1:40.47 .....  2:16.90 .....  2:53.42.....  3:30.30...... 4:07.22 
12. Leigh CLARKE 15 Wirral Metro  9:37.50 656    31.84 ..... 1:06.84 .....  1:43.17 .....  2:19.39 .....  2:55.97.....  3:32.40...... 4:09.45 
13. Vladimir SHULYAK 15 Warrington W  9:44.25 516    32.75 ..... 1:07.85 .....  1:44.10 .....  2:20.80 .....  2:57.78.....  3:34.61...... 4:11.77 
14. Leigh CLARKE 15 Wirral Metro  9:37.50 656    31.84 ..... 1:06.84 .....  1:43.17 .....  2:19.39 .....  2:55.97.....  3:32.40...... 4:09.45 
15. Tom KELLY 15 Io Man SC 10:19.00 434    32.72 ..... 1:10.54 .....  1:49.26 .....  2:28.93 .....  3:08.25.....  3:47.75...... 4:27.07 
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EVENT 14 Mens/Womens Open 800m Freestyle     
WOMENS 14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  9:14.67 741    31.35 ..... 1:05.40 .....  1:40.23 .....  2:14.52 .....  2:49.30.....  3:23.63...... 3:58.95 
2. Lois VAIL 14 Gallica SC  9:23.71 706    32.85 ..... 1:08.44 .....  1:44.07 .....  2:19.38 .....  2:54.57.....  3:29.82...... 4:04.78 
3. Savanna CAIRNS 14 Newton Hall  9:37.54 656    31.87 ..... 1:07.86 .....  1:44.03 .....  2:20.69 .....  2:56.58.....  3:33.70...... 4:10.31 
4. Zoe PATRICKSON 14 Southport  9:40.15 647    31.64 ..... 1:07.45 .....  1:43.47 .....  2:19.87 .....  2:55.79.....  3:32.77...... 4:09.69 
5. Georgina HIGSON 14 Gallica SC  9:41.49 643    32.79 ..... 1:09.01 .....  1:45.85 .....  2:22.73 .....  2:59.63.....  3:36.31...... 4:13.15 
6. Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua  9:58.43 590    33.35 ..... 1:09.99 .....  1:47.40 .....  2:25.40 .....  3:03.51.....  3:41.93...... 4:20.12 
7. Hannah MATHER-COE 14 Co Liverpool  9:59.35 587    33.20 ..... 1:09.64 .....  1:46.45 .....  2:23.53 .....  3:01.07.....  3:38.53...... 4:16.52 
8. Eve FELLOWS 14 Wigan BEST  9:59.36 587    34.17 ..... 1:10.73 .....  1:48.13 .....  2:25.06 .....  3:02.53.....  3:39.85...... 4:18.27 
9. Poppy EVANS 14 Io Man SC 10:11.06 554    36.31 ..... 1:14.79 .....  1:53.38 .....  2:32.67 .....  3:11.61.....  3:50.57...... 4:28.81 
10. Jenny HOWARTH 14 Co Liverpool 10:13.51 547    34.45 ..... 1:11.93 .....  1:50.43 .....  2:28.43 .....  3:07.26.....  3:45.97...... 4:25.09 
11. Elizabeth UNDRELL 14 Gallica SC 10:16.29 540    33.96 ..... 1:10.85 .....  1:48.66 .....  2:25.64 .....  3:03.14.....  3:40.67...... 4:20.01 
WOMENS 16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Catherine MARCROFT 16 Gallica SC  8:56.49 818    31.19 ..... 1:04.44 .....  1:38.14 .....  2:11.83 .....  2:45.62.....  3:19.27...... 3:53.02 
2. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  9:13.34 746    31.86 ..... 1:06.05 .....  1:40.83 .....  2:15.45 .....  2:49.90.....  3:24.64...... 3:59.40 
3. Alice MCCALL 16 Wigan BEST  9:15.49 737    31.18 ..... 1:04.61 .....  1:38.50 .....  2:12.89 .....  2:47.45.....  3:22.49...... 3:57.57 
4. Emma GODWIN 17 Wigan BEST  9:19.03 723    32.60 ..... 1:07.05 .....  1:42.34 .....  2:17.67 .....  2:53.07.....  3:28.22...... 4:03.48 
5. Abbie HENDERSON 16 Winsford  9:23.91 705    32.39 ..... 1:06.82 .....  1:42.57 .....  2:17.41 .....  2:52.84.....  3:27.51...... 4:02.97 
6. Sian MURPHY 17 Aquabears  9:42.65 639    33.78 ..... 1:09.41 .....  1:46.14 .....  2:22.28 .....  2:59.48.....  3:36.04...... 4:13.26 
7. Bethan CORLEY 16 Wirral Metro  9:42.73 639    33.73 ..... 1:10.20 .....  1:47.43 .....  2:23.93 .....  3:01.22.....  3:38.02...... 4:15.42 
8. Lucy MOFFAT 16 Stockport Mo  9:43.15 637    31.70 ..... 1:07.28 .....  1:43.40 .....  2:19.92 .....  2:56.27.....  3:33.39...... 4:10.51 
9. Charlotte EDWARDS 17 Bo Burnley  9:50.91 613    33.42 ..... 1:09.47 .....  1:45.77 .....  2:22.37 .....  2:58.83.....  3:35.98...... 4:12.98 
WOMENS Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Catherine MARCROFT 16 Gallica SC  8:56.49 818    31.19 ..... 1:04.44 .....  1:38.14 .....  2:11.83 .....  2:45.62.....  3:19.27...... 3:53.02 
2. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  9:13.34 746    31.86 ..... 1:06.05 .....  1:40.83 .....  2:15.45 .....  2:49.90.....  3:24.64...... 3:59.40 
3. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  9:14.67 741    31.35 ..... 1:05.40 .....  1:40.23 .....  2:14.52 .....  2:49.30.....  3:23.63...... 3:58.95 
4. Alice MCCALL 16 Wigan BEST  9:15.49 737    31.18 ..... 1:04.61 .....  1:38.50 .....  2:12.89 .....  2:47.45.....  3:22.49...... 3:57.57 
5. Emma GODWIN 17 Wigan BEST  9:19.03 723    32.60 ..... 1:07.05 .....  1:42.34 .....  2:17.67 .....  2:53.07.....  3:28.22...... 4:03.48 
6. Lois VAIL 14 Gallica SC  9:23.71 706    32.85 ..... 1:08.44 .....  1:44.07 .....  2:19.38 .....  2:54.57.....  3:29.82...... 4:04.78 
7. Abbie HENDERSON 16 Winsford  9:23.91 705    32.39 ..... 1:06.82 .....  1:42.57 .....  2:17.41 .....  2:52.84.....  3:27.51...... 4:02.97 
8. Savanna CAIRNS 14 Newton Hall  9:37.54 656    31.87 ..... 1:07.86 .....  1:44.03 .....  2:20.69 .....  2:56.58.....  3:33.70...... 4:10.31 
9. Zoe PATRICKSON 14 Southport  9:40.15 647    31.64 ..... 1:07.45 .....  1:43.47 .....  2:19.87 .....  2:55.79.....  3:32.77...... 4:09.69 
10. Georgina HIGSON 14 Gallica SC  9:41.49 643    32.79 ..... 1:09.01 .....  1:45.85 .....  2:22.73 .....  2:59.63.....  3:36.31...... 4:13.15 
11. Laura BOWDEN 20 Co Manch Aq  9:41.72 642    32.35 ..... 1:08.12 .....  1:43.99 .....  2:20.55 .....  2:56.44.....  3:33.09...... 4:09.50 
12. Sian MURPHY 17 Aquabears  9:42.65 639    33.78 ..... 1:09.41 .....  1:46.14 .....  2:22.28 .....  2:59.48.....  3:36.04...... 4:13.26 
13. Bethan CORLEY 16 Wirral Metro  9:42.73 639    33.73 ..... 1:10.20 .....  1:47.43 .....  2:23.93 .....  3:01.22.....  3:38.02...... 4:15.42 
14. Lucy MOFFAT 16 Stockport Mo  9:43.15 637    31.70 ..... 1:07.28 .....  1:43.40 .....  2:19.92 .....  2:56.27.....  3:33.39...... 4:10.51 
15. Charlotte EDWARDS 17 Bo Burnley  9:50.91 613    33.42 ..... 1:09.47 .....  1:45.77 .....  2:22.37 .....  2:58.83.....  3:35.98...... 4:12.98 
16. Sophie KENNY 14 Oldham Aqua  9:58.43 590    33.35 ..... 1:09.99 .....  1:47.40 .....  2:25.40 .....  3:03.51.....  3:41.93...... 4:20.12 
17. Hannah MATHER-COE 14 Co Liverpool  9:59.35 587    33.20 ..... 1:09.64 .....  1:46.45 .....  2:23.53 .....  3:01.07.....  3:38.53...... 4:16.52 
18. Eve FELLOWS 14 Wigan BEST  9:59.36 587    34.17 ..... 1:10.73 .....  1:48.13 .....  2:25.06 .....  3:02.53.....  3:39.85...... 4:18.27 
19. Poppy EVANS 14 Io Man SC 10:11.06 554    36.31 ..... 1:14.79 .....  1:53.38 .....  2:32.67 .....  3:11.61.....  3:50.57...... 4:28.81 
20. Jenny HOWARTH 14 Co Liverpool 10:13.51 547    34.45 ..... 1:11.93 .....  1:50.43 .....  2:28.43 .....  3:07.26.....  3:45.97...... 4:25.09 
21. Elizabeth UNDRELL 14 Gallica SC 10:16.29 540    33.96 ..... 1:10.85 .....  1:48.66 .....  2:25.64 .....  3:03.14.....  3:40.67...... 4:20.01 
 
EVENT 15 Mens Open 50m Butterfly             
15/16 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W    27.90 601  
2. George HARRINGTON 16 Oldham Aqua    28.00 594  
3. George TWENTYMAN 16 City of Carl    28.75 549  
4. Andrew ISAAC 15 Douglas    29.17 526  
5. Sam EDWARDS 15 Stockport Mo    29.27 520  
6. Martin BOSSON 16 Halton    29.51 508  
7. Kurtis SANDLAN 15 Co Salford    29.74 496  
7. Daniel WHITHAM 15 Aquabears    29.74 496  
9. James OWEN 16 Alsager    29.98 484  
9. Justin AUSTIN 15 Gallica SC    29.98 484  
11. James COLLINS 16 Wigan BEST    30.03 482  
12. Jordan DOLAN 15 Bolton Metro    30.49 460  
17/18 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Joshua FINCH 17 Bo Burnley    27.32 640  
2. Michael HOLSTEIN 17 SwimTrafford    27.33 639  
3. Oliver PRENTICE 17 Wirral Metro    27.40 634  
4. Will WARBURTON 17 Halton    28.23 580  
5. Andrew MATTHEWS 17 Halton    28.24 579  
5. Daniel O'CONNOR 17 Co Liverpool    28.24 579  
7. Daniel HEELEY 18 City of Carl    28.34 573  
8. Benjamin SOUTHERN 17 Bolton Metro    30.13 477  
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Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Joshua FINCH 17 Bo Burnley    27.32 640  
2. Michael HOLSTEIN 17 SwimTrafford    27.33 639  
3. Oliver PRENTICE 17 Wirral Metro    27.40 634  
4. Gary JOHNSON 20 Alsager    27.59 621  
5. Dane HARROP 29 Co Liverpool    27.60 620  
6. Tim ALMOND 15 Warrington W    27.90 601  
7. George HARRINGTON 16 Oldham Aqua    28.00 594  
8. Will WARBURTON 17 Halton    28.23 580  
9. Andrew MATTHEWS 17 Halton    28.24 579  
9. Daniel O'CONNOR 17 Co Liverpool    28.24 579  
11. Daniel HEELEY 18 City of Carl    28.34 573  
12. George TWENTYMAN 16 City of Carl    28.75 549  
13. Steve OWEN 19 Alsager    28.77 548  
14. Andrew ISAAC 15 Douglas    29.17 526  
15. Sam EDWARDS 15 Stockport Mo    29.27 520  
16. Martin BOSSON 16 Halton    29.51 508  
17. Kurtis SANDLAN 15 Co Salford    29.74 496  
17. Daniel WHITHAM 15 Aquabears    29.74 496  
19. James OWEN 16 Alsager    29.98 484  
19. Justin AUSTIN 15 Gallica SC    29.98 484  
21. James COLLINS 16 Wigan BEST    30.03 482  
22. Benjamin SOUTHERN 17 Bolton Metro    30.13 477  
23. Jordan DOLAN 15 Bolton Metro    30.49 460  
 Marcin PYRZYNSKI 23 Co Salford DQ ST- 
 
EVENT 16 Womens Open 200m Backstroke         
14/15 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC  2:26.13 678    35.52 ..... 1:12.88 .....  1:49.84 
2. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC  2:26.36 675    34.11 ..... 1:12.05 .....  1:50.20 
3. Jessica POWELL 15 Stockport Mo  2:28.03 653    35.31 ..... 1:13.26 .....  1:51.62 
4. Bethany MAYER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:28.06 652    34.81 ..... 1:12.17 .....  1:50.26 
5. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  2:28.21 650    34.71 ..... 1:12.75 .....  1:51.28 
6. Lucy SWITHENBANK 14 Aquabears  2:30.23 624    36.05 ..... 1:14.00 .....  1:52.45 
7. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC  2:31.10 614    35.86 ..... 1:13.57 .....  1:52.96 
8. Rachel E BYRNE 14 Wigan BEST  2:31.79 605    35.88 ..... 1:14.68 .....  1:53.34 
9. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester  2:32.05 602    36.27 ..... 1:15.29 .....  1:54.14 
10. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST  2:32.57 596    36.50 ..... 1:16.16 .....  1:55.75 
11. Alice MORGAN 15 Stockport Mo  2:33.58 584    36.41 ..... 1:15.31 .....  1:55.19 
12. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC  2:34.47 574    36.01 ..... 1:15.65 .....  1:55.16 
13. Eleanor JACKSON 15 Wigan BEST  2:34.49 574    35.76 ..... 1:14.76 .....  1:54.83 
14. Megan FRIEL 14 Dane Valley  2:36.77 549    37.87 ..... 1:17.06 .....  1:58.39 
15. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite  2:37.56 541    37.84 ..... 1:17.71 .....  1:58.58 
16. Alice HOWARTH 14 Co Chester  2:39.44 522    36.35 ..... 1:16.53 .....  1:58.11 
17. Naomi CLARKSON 15 Gallica SC  2:40.80 509    38.45 ..... 1:18.49 .....  2:00.20 
18. Charlotte BRITLAND 14 Gallica SC  2:40.88 508    37.33 ..... 1:18.53 .....  1:59.60 
19. Michelle WAREING 15 SwimTrafford  2:41.46 503    34.76 ..... 1:12.15 .....  1:58.92 
20. Zoe PATRICKSON 14 Southport  2:41.76 500    38.10 ..... 1:18.52 .....  2:00.67 
21. Hannah MATHER-COE 14 Co Liverpool  2:42.89 490    37.79 ..... 1:19.22 .....  2:00.94 
22. Sarah FORSHAW 15 Co Liverpool  2:58.28 374    41.55 ..... 1:26.19 .....  2:12.62 
16/17 Yrs Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Katrina ALDER 16 Co Salford  2:23.96 710    32.85 ..... 1:09.93 .....  1:47.45 
2. Vicki BOSWELL 16 Warrington W  2:26.20 677    34.53 ..... 1:11.98 .....  1:49.23 
3. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  2:27.91 654    35.55 ..... 1:13.15 .....  1:50.94 
4. Laura HUGGON 17 Penrith  2:31.72 606    35.42 ..... 1:14.17 .....  1:52.94 
5. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo  2:34.23 577    36.12 ..... 1:15.24 .....  1:54.79 
6. Kimberley RUMBELOW 16 Co Salford  2:37.84 538    37.50 ..... 1:17.12 .....  1:57.54 
Open Age Group 
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Katrina ALDER 16 Co Salford  2:23.96 710    32.85 ..... 1:09.93 .....  1:47.45 
2. Olivia RAWLINSON 15 Io Man SC  2:26.13 678    35.52 ..... 1:12.88 .....  1:49.84 
3. Vicki BOSWELL 16 Warrington W  2:26.20 677    34.53 ..... 1:11.98 .....  1:49.23 
4. Lauren MAUDSLEY 15 Gallica SC  2:26.36 675    34.11 ..... 1:12.05 .....  1:50.20 
5. Jennifer JACKSON 17 Wigan BEST  2:27.91 654    35.55 ..... 1:13.15 .....  1:50.94 
6. Jessica POWELL 15 Stockport Mo  2:28.03 653    35.31 ..... 1:13.26 .....  1:51.62 
7. Bethany MAYER 14 Crewe Flyers  2:28.06 652    34.81 ..... 1:12.17 .....  1:50.26 
8. Sophie WARD 14 Gallica SC  2:28.21 650    34.71 ..... 1:12.75 .....  1:51.28 
9. Lucy SWITHENBANK 14 Aquabears  2:30.23 624    36.05 ..... 1:14.00 .....  1:52.45 
10. Rebecca FAUSSET 14 Gallica SC  2:31.10 614    35.86 ..... 1:13.57 .....  1:52.96 
11. Laura HUGGON 17 Penrith  2:31.72 606    35.42 ..... 1:14.17 .....  1:52.94 
12. Rachel E BYRNE 14 Wigan BEST  2:31.79 605    35.88 ..... 1:14.68 .....  1:53.34 
13. Sarah EAGLESHAM 15 Co Chester  2:32.05 602    36.27 ..... 1:15.29 .....  1:54.14 
14. Naomi SIVILL 15 Wigan BEST  2:32.57 596    36.50 ..... 1:16.16 .....  1:55.75 
15. Alice MORGAN 15 Stockport Mo  2:33.58 584    36.41 ..... 1:15.31 .....  1:55.19 
16. Michelle WIBLIN 16 Stockport Mo  2:34.23 577    36.12 ..... 1:15.24 .....  1:54.79 
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17. Rebecca HALL 15 Gallica SC  2:34.47 574    36.01 ..... 1:15.65 .....  1:55.16 
18. Eleanor JACKSON 15 Wigan BEST  2:34.49 574    35.76 ..... 1:14.76 .....  1:54.83 
19. Megan FRIEL 14 Dane Valley  2:36.77 549    37.87 ..... 1:17.06 .....  1:58.39 
20. Alice BAILEY 14 Satellite  2:37.56 541    37.84 ..... 1:17.71 .....  1:58.58 
21. Kimberley RUMBELOW 16 Co Salford  2:37.84 538    37.50 ..... 1:17.12 .....  1:57.54 
22. Alice HOWARTH 14 Co Chester  2:39.44 522    36.35 ..... 1:16.53 .....  1:58.11 
23. Laura BOWDEN 20 Co Manch Aq  2:39.76 519    37.51 ..... 1:17.16 .....  1:59.05 
24. Naomi CLARKSON 15 Gallica SC  2:40.80 509    38.45 ..... 1:18.49 .....  2:00.20 
25. Charlotte BRITLAND 14 Gallica SC  2:40.88 508    37.33 ..... 1:18.53 .....  1:59.60 
26. Michelle WAREING 15 SwimTrafford  2:41.46 503    34.76 ..... 1:12.15 .....  1:58.92 
27. Zoe PATRICKSON 14 Southport  2:41.76 500    38.10 ..... 1:18.52 .....  2:00.67 
28. Hannah MATHER-COE 14 Co Liverpool  2:42.89 490    37.79 ..... 1:19.22 .....  2:00.94 
29. Sarah FORSHAW 15 Co Liverpool  2:58.28 374    41.55 ..... 1:26.19 .....  2:12.62 
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EVENT 17 FINAL OF EVENT 1 Mens 15/16 Yrs 100m Freestyle       
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Joshua WALSH (91) Gallica SC    53.96 717    26.62 
2. Dale CURTIS (92) Stockport Mo    54.79 685    26.86 
3. Matthew PARKS (93) SwimTrafford    55.24 668    26.81 
4. Liam SELBY (92) Stockport Mo    55.38 663    27.01 
5. Michael ALMOND (92) Winsford    56.70 618    27.41 
6. Martin BOSSON (92) Halton    57.03 607    27.46 
7. Matthew KINSEY (92) Stockport Mo    57.54 591    27.42 
8. Robert HARRISON (92) Gallica SC    57.85 582    28.22 
 
EVENT 18 FINAL OF EVENT 1 Mens 17/18 Yrs 100m Freestyle       
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Ryan BENNETT (90) Bolton Metro    52.12 796    25.05 
2. Robert BALE (90) Gallica SC    53.68 728    25.91 
3. Michael HOLSTEIN (91) SwimTrafford    54.77 686    26.01 
4. Ash SHIPP (90) Oldham Aqua    55.05 675    26.76 
5. Michael POYNTON (90) Gallica SC    56.17 636    27.26 
6. Daniel HEELEY (90) City of Carl    56.40 628    27.62 
7. Oliver PRENTICE (91) Wirral Metro    56.60 621    27.51 
8. Carl NAVEN (90) Aquabears    58.86 553    27.79 
 
EVENT 19 FINAL OF EVENT 2 Womens 14/15 Yrs 200m Freestyle     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Sarah EAGLESHAM (92) Co Chester  2:09.07 751    30.80 ..... 1:04.58 .....  1:37.50 
2. Olivia RAWLINSON (92) Io Man SC  2:09.49 744    31.50 ..... 1:04.88 .....  1:37.41 
3. Jessica POWELL (93) Stockport Mo  2:10.33 729    31.67 ..... 1:04.54 .....  1:38.00 
4. Sophie WARD (94) Gallica SC  2:10.68 723    30.37 ..... 1:04.25 .....  1:37.46 
5. Lucy SWITHENBANK (94) Aquabears  2:10.74 722    30.99 ..... 1:03.95 .....  1:37.49 
6. Sarah LUCAS (93) Gallica SC  2:10.95 719    31.58 ..... 1:05.12 .....  1:38.50 
7. Sarah FORSHAW (93) Co Liverpool  2:12.27 698    30.75 ..... 1:04.29 .....  1:38.82 
8. Lois VAIL (93) Gallica SC  2:12.51 694    31.86 ..... 1:05.97 .....  1:39.92 
 
EVENT 20 FINAL OF EVENT 2 Womens 16/17 Yrs 200m Freestyle     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Lucy WORRALL (92) Stockport Mo  2:05.97 808    30.21 ..... 1:01.78 .....  1:33.82 
2. Catherine MARCROFT (92) Gallica SC  2:08.05 769    30.50 ..... 1:02.81 .....  1:35.74 
3. Danielle NAYLOR (91) Co Salford  2:09.90 737    31.32 ..... 1:04.85 .....  1:37.77 
4. Jessica TWIGG (91) Co Salford  2:10.89 720    30.95 ..... 1:04.14 .....  1:38.03 
5. Jennifer JACKSON (91) Wigan BEST  2:11.14 716    31.33 ..... 1:04.85 .....  1:38.69 
6. Emma GODWIN (91) Wigan BEST  2:11.69 707    30.91 ..... 1:04.34 .....  1:38.53 
7. Amanda NUGENT (91) Co Salford  2:13.55 678    30.98 ..... 1:05.27 .....  1:39.42 
8. Lucy MOFFAT (91) Stockport Mo  2:16.18 639    31.66 ..... 1:05.93 .....  1:41.67 
 
EVENT 21 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Mens 15/16 Yrs 50m Breaststroke     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Nicholas TAWN (91) Carnforth    31.17 687  
2. Carl WILLIAMS (92) Co Liverpool    32.81 589  
3. Benjamin EDWARDS (92) Bo Burnley    33.13 573  
4. Matthew NICHOLSON (91) City of Carl    33.28 565  
4. Joseph GILLAM (92) Bo Burnley    33.28 565 
6. Dean HEAPS (92) Preston    33.76 541 
7. David J COLLINS (92) Wirral Metro    34.09 526 
8. James FLAHERTY (93) Halton    35.33 472 
 
EVENT 22 FINAL OF EVENT 3 Mens 17/18 Yrs 50m Breaststroke     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Daniel SLIWINSKI (90) Gallica SC    29.99 772  
2. Will WARBURTON (90) Halton    31.94 639  
3. Carl NAVEN (90) Aquabears    32.47 608 
4. James HULSE (90) Co Salford    34.51 507  
5. Thomas BOTTOMLEY (91) Sandbach    34.58 503  
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EVENT 23 FINAL OF EVENT 4 Womens 14/15 Yrs 100m Breaststroke  
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Alice LITTLE (92) Co Chester  1:16.66 668    37.22 
2. Eleanor JONES (93) Stockport Mo  1:18.38 625    37.69 
3. Lucy JOHNSON (94) Cockermouth  1:18.67 618    37.88 
4. Laura HYLAND (94) Southport  1:18.85 614    37.84 
5. Anna PEYTON (92) Bolton Metro  1:18.92 612    37.16 
6. Rebecca MINIHAN (92) Co Salford  1:19.03 610    37.22 
7. Colette FOSTER (92) Crewe Flyers  1:19.12 608    36.82 
8. Sophie LONG (93) Warrington W  1:20.19 584    38.53 
 
EVENT 24 FINAL OF EVENT 4 Womens 16/17 Yrs 100m Breaststroke  
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Stephanie SLATER (91) Gallica SC  1:14.99 714    35.08 
2. Katie HOLMES (90) Halton  1:16.88 662    36.19 
3. Rachel BOARDMAN (90) Co Salford  1:18.64 619    36.93 
4. Lisa TOPPING (91) Wigan BEST  1:18.65 619    36.66 
5. Rebecca FAULKNER (92) Co Salford  1:19.11 608    37.14 
 
EVENT 25 FINAL OF EVENT 5 Mens 15/16 Yrs 400m IM              
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Robert HARRISON (92) Gallica SC  4:49.43 661    30.30 ..... 1:04.97 .....  1:42.81 .....  2:20.34 .....  3:02.42.....  3:45.60...... 4:17.88 
2. Liam SELBY (92) Stockport Mo  4:55.58 621    30.98 ..... 1:07.20 .....  1:46.36 .....  2:24.68 .....  3:07.25.....  3:52.63...... 4:25.38 
3. Nathan BARR (92) Wigan BEST  4:55.85 619    30.70 ..... 1:06.92 .....  1:45.35 .....  2:23.37 .....  3:06.21.....  3:49.64...... 4:23.47 
4. Ryan BEGGS (92) Prescot  4:56.90 613    30.68 ..... 1:06.86 .....  1:45.75 .....  2:22.79 .....  3:07.63.....  3:52.73...... 4:25.97 
5. Justin AUSTIN (92) Gallica SC  5:05.53 562    30.86 ..... 1:06.58 .....  1:45.77 .....  2:23.76 .....  3:09.72.....  3:56.81...... 4:31.67 
6. Matthew HULSE (93) Co Salford  5:28.80 451    32.73 ..... 1:11.65 .....  1:55.22 .....  2:37.58 .....  3:26.21.....  4:14.95...... 4:52.20 
 
EVENT 26 FINAL OF EVENT 5 Mens 17/18 Yrs 400m IM              
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. James RADCLIFFE (90) Gallica SC  4:46.66 681    30.04 ..... 1:04.99 .....  1:43.56 .....  2:20.45 .....  3:01.48.....  3:43.04...... 4:15.38 
2. Michael POYNTON (90) Gallica SC  4:53.76 633    30.17 ..... 1:05.95 .....  1:45.31 .....  2:23.56 .....  3:04.60.....  3:46.60...... 4:20.33 
3. Jack CARROLL (89) Dane Valley  4:56.83 613    30.84 ..... 1:07.77 .....  1:45.30 .....  2:23.43 .....  3:05.79.....  3:50.38...... 4:24.05 
 
EVENT 27 FINAL OF EVENT 6 Womens 14/15 Yrs 100m Butterfly     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Sophie WARD (94) Gallica SC  1:05.30 688    30.82 
2. Lois VAIL (93) Gallica SC  1:07.28 629    32.19 
3. Alice MORGAN (93) Stockport Mo  1:07.52 622    31.83 
4. Lucy LEYLAND (94) Co Liverpool  1:08.58 594    32.24 
5. Lauren MAUDSLEY (93) Gallica SC  1:08.96 584    32.33 
6. Joanne CUTLER (94) Preston  1:09.11 580    32.23 
7. Sarah GODDARD (93) Stockport Mo  1:09.63 568    32.55 
8. Lydia WOODWARD (93) Winsford  1:12.64 500    33.75 
 
EVENT 28 FINAL OF EVENT 6 Womens 16/17 Yrs 100m Butterfly     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Lucy WORRALL (92) Stockport Mo  1:03.93 733    30.46 
2. Katrina ALDER (91) Co Salford  1:06.89 640    31.34 
3. Helen CUTLER (91) Stockport Mo  1:07.27 629    31.80 
4. Alice MCCALL (91) Wigan BEST  1:07.34 627    31.99 
5. Francesca ROBINSON (91) Stockport Mo  1:07.91 612    31.89 
6. Amanda NUGENT (91) Co Salford  1:07.94 611    32.70 
7. Rebecca BENNETT (91) Co Manch Aq  1:09.02 583    32.80 
8. Jennifer JACKSON (91) Wigan BEST  1:09.53 570    33.03 
EVENT 29 FINAL OF EVENT 7 Mens 15/16 Yrs 100m Backstroke      
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Craig LANGLEY (93) Co Liverpool  1:04.33 589    31.30 
2. Josh DAVIES (92) Co Liverpool  1:04.60 582    31.53 
3. Justin AUSTIN (92) Gallica SC  1:05.31 563    32.25 
4. Daniel WHITHAM (93) Aquabears  1:05.38 561    31.65 
5. John BAILEY (93) Co Salford  1:07.54 509    32.82 
 
EVENT 30 FINAL OF EVENT 7 Mens 17/18 Yrs 100m Backstroke      
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 
1. Ryan BENNETT (90) Bolton Metro    58.10 800    28.26 
2. Luke MARRINER (90) Gallica SC  1:01.03 690    29.43 
3. Will WARBURTON (90) Halton  1:01.71 667    30.63 
4. Joshua ROBINSON (90) Stockport Mo  1:02.51 642    30.63 
5. Daniel SLIWINSKI (90) Gallica SC  1:05.56 557    32.02 
6. Alexander JOINES (89) Sandbach  1:05.60 556    31.87 
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EVENT 31 FINAL OF EVENT 8 Womens 14/15 Yrs 50m Backstroke     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Sarah EAGLESHAM (92) Co Chester    31.73 725  
2. Lauren MAUDSLEY (93) Gallica SC    32.22 692  
3. Alice HOWARTH (93) Co Chester    32.64 666  
4. Michelle WAREING (92) SwimTrafford    32.98 645  
5. Megan FRIEL (94) Dane Valley    33.00 644 
6. Rebecca FAUSSET (93) Gallica SC    33.05 641 
7. Eleanor JACKSON (92) Wigan BEST    33.68 606 
8. Bethany SHAW (93) Preston    34.01 588 
 
EVENT 32 FINAL OF EVENT 8 Womens 16/17 Yrs 50m Backstroke     
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Laura HUGGON (91) Penrith    36.29 484  
 
EVENT 33 FINAL OF EVENT 9 Mens 15/16 Yrs 200m Butterfly       
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Dale CURTIS (92) Stockport Mo  2:10.43 688    29.09 ..... 1:02.59 .....  1:36.78 
2. George HARRINGTON (92) Oldham Aqua  2:17.37 589    29.94 ..... 1:05.27 .....  1:40.89 
3. Jordan DOLAN (92) Bolton Metro  2:18.60 573    30.58 ..... 1:05.59 .....  1:41.52 
 
EVENT 34 FINAL OF EVENT 9 Mens 17/18 Yrs 200m Butterfly       
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Daniel VICKERS (90) Stockport Mo  2:09.86 697    30.53 ..... 1:04.52 .....  1:37.12 
2. Andrew CORLEY (90) Wirral Metro  2:14.07 633    30.68 ..... 1:04.82 .....  1:39.12 
 
EVENT 35 FINAL OF EVENT 10 Womens 14/15 Yrs 200m IM            
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Jessica POWELL (93) Stockport Mo  2:26.86 717    32.83 ..... 1:11.11 .....  1:53.94 
2. Olivia RAWLINSON (92) Io Man SC  2:28.40 695    32.84 ..... 1:10.71 .....  1:55.79 
3. Sarah LUCAS (93) Gallica SC  2:29.34 682    32.63 ..... 1:12.34 .....  1:55.68 
4. Sarah GODDARD (93) Stockport Mo  2:30.43 667    32.36 ..... 1:13.12 .....  1:56.34 
5. Alice LITTLE (92) Co Chester  2:31.09 658    33.28 ..... 1:13.74 .....  1:56.89 
6. Rachel E BYRNE (93) Wigan BEST  2:33.02 634    33.42 ..... 1:12.50 .....  1:58.14 
7. Sarah EAGLESHAM (92) Co Chester  2:33.17 632    33.26 ..... 1:13.31 .....  1:59.28 
8. Naomi SIVILL (92) Wigan BEST  2:33.40 629    32.71 ..... 1:12.25 .....  1:58.60 
 
EVENT 36 FINAL OF EVENT 10 Womens 16/17 Yrs 200m IM            
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Jennifer JACKSON (91) Wigan BEST  2:28.45 694    32.60 ..... 1:11.68 .....  1:55.23 
2. Stephanie SLATER (91) Gallica SC  2:30.06 672    32.43 ..... 1:12.46 .....  1:54.73 
3. Samantha ROBINSON (91) Oldham Aqua  2:30.11 671    33.01 ..... 1:11.58 .....  1:56.72 
4. Abbie HENDERSON (92) Winsford  2:31.44 654    32.81 ..... 1:11.72 .....  1:56.97 
5. Emma GODWIN (91) Wigan BEST  2:33.41 629    33.56 ..... 1:14.17 .....  1:58.72 
6. Charlotte EDWARDS (90) Bo Burnley  2:34.38 617    33.58 ..... 1:14.43 .....  1:59.79 
7. Rachel BOARDMAN (90) Co Salford  2:38.04 575    34.38 ..... 1:17.73 .....  2:01.59 
8. Michelle WIBLIN (92) Stockport Mo  2:38.83 567    33.44 ..... 1:14.49 .....  2:02.53 
 
EVENT 37 FINAL OF EVENT 11 Mens 15/16 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Joshua WALSH (91) Gallica SC  4:02.33 793    28.31 ......   58.81 .....  1:29.10 .....  1:59.85 .....  2:30.64.....  3:01.45...... 3:32.12 
2. Andrew MARTIN (91) Gallica SC  4:07.85 741    29.02 ..... 1:00.69 .....  1:31.75 .....  2:03.46 .....  2:35.03.....  3:06.82...... 3:38.23 
3. Matthew PARKS (93) SwimTrafford  4:08.65 734    28.52 ......   59.93 .....  1:30.66 .....  2:02.00 .....  2:33.53.....  3:05.58...... 3:37.57 
4. Robert HARRISON (92) Gallica SC  4:19.41 646    29.29 ..... 1:01.46 .....  1:34.46 .....  2:08.61 .....  2:41.87.....  3:15.13...... 3:48.12 
5. James WALKER (93) SwimTrafford  4:19.44 646    29.59 ..... 1:02.20 .....  1:34.92 .....  2:08.24 .....  2:40.79.....  3:13.80...... 3:47.37 
6. Nathan BARR (92) Wigan BEST  4:24.25 612    29.63 ..... 1:02.32 .....  1:35.39 .....  2:09.66 .....  2:43.44.....  3:17.72...... 3:51.32 
7. Liam SELBY (92) Stockport Mo  4:24.40 611    29.90 ..... 1:02.62 .....  1:36.37 .....  2:10.14 .....  2:44.12.....  3:17.71...... 3:51.86 
8. Ryan BEGGS (92) Prescot  4:28.85 581    30.54 ..... 1:03.80 .....  1:38.52 .....  2:12.58 .....  2:47.31.....  3:21.25...... 3:55.71 
 
EVENT 38 FINAL OF EVENT 11 Mens 17/18 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Robert BALE (90) Gallica SC  4:08.26 738    27.81 ......   58.40 .....  1:30.65 .....  2:02.60 .....  2:34.83.....  3:07.61...... 3:38.62 
2. Ash SHIPP (90) Oldham Aqua  4:08.63 734    28.36 ......   59.11 .....  1:31.29 .....  2:03.48 .....  2:35.58.....  3:08.00...... 3:39.37 
3. Andrew CORLEY (90) Wirral Metro  4:13.64 692    28.92 ..... 1:00.61 .....  1:32.90 .....  2:05.54 .....  2:38.08.....  3:10.83...... 3:42.38 
4. James RADCLIFFE (90) Gallica SC  4:14.66 683    28.38 ..... 1:00.55 .....  1:32.74 .....  2:05.71 .....  2:38.10.....  3:11.08...... 3:43.29 
5. Daniel VICKERS (90) Stockport Mo  4:18.76 651    30.46 ..... 1:03.38 .....  1:35.87 .....  2:08.89 .....  2:41.47.....  3:14.92...... 3:47.15 
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EVENT 39 FINAL OF EVENT 12 Womens 14/15 Yrs 50m Freestyle      
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Sarah EAGLESHAM (92) Co Chester    27.94 683  
2. Sarah FORSHAW (93) Co Liverpool    28.13 670  
3. Joanne CUTLER (94) Preston    28.46 647  
4. Laura HALSALL (94) Co Liverpool    28.62 636  
5. Sophie WARD (94) Gallica SC    29.09 605 
6. Olivia RAWLINSON (92) Io Man SC    29.11 604 
7. Naomi SIVILL (92) Wigan BEST    29.19 599 
8. Rebecca SMALL (93) Crewe Flyers    29.24 596 
 
EVENT 40 FINAL OF EVENT 12 Womens 16/17 Yrs 50m Freestyle      
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 
1. Charlotte GOODE (91) Oldham Aqua    28.44 648  
2. Stephanie SLATER (91) Gallica SC    28.83 622  
3. Laura HUGGON (91) Penrith    28.99 612  
4. Megan LANGLEY (91) Co Liverpool    29.12 604  
5. Lisa TOPPING (91) Wigan BEST    29.29 593 
6. Sian MURPHY (90) Aquabears    29.79 564 
7. Rosie HALCROW (92) Kendal    30.03 550 
8. Michelle WIBLIN (92) Stockport Mo    30.13 545 
 
EVENT 41 FINAL OF EVENT 13 Mens 15/16 Yrs 200m Breaststroke    
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Nicholas TAWN (91) Carnforth  2:26.49 703    32.77 ..... 1:10.77 .....  1:48.77 
2. Dean HEAPS (92) Preston  2:33.48 611    35.23 ..... 1:15.18 .....  1:54.93 
3. David J COLLINS (92) Wirral Metro  2:34.14 603    35.74 ..... 1:14.55 .....  1:54.46 
4. Benjamin EDWARDS (92) Bo Burnley  2:37.14 569    34.52 ..... 1:14.56 .....  1:55.89 
5. Matthew NICHOLSON (91) City of Carl  2:39.60 543    36.68 ..... 1:17.76 .....  1:59.20 
6. John RAINFORD (92) Preston  2:43.39 506    36.18 ..... 1:18.93 .....  2:01.72 
7. Nathan BARR (92) Wigan BEST  2:49.36 455    36.77 ..... 1:18.92 .....  2:04.62 
 
EVENT 42 FINAL OF EVENT 13 Mens 17/18 Yrs 200m Breaststroke    
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Daniel SLIWINSKI (90) Gallica SC  2:24.13 738    31.54 ..... 1:07.98 .....  1:45.61 
2. James HULSE (90) Co Salford  2:45.38 488    35.71 ..... 1:17.47 .....  2:01.80 
 
EVENT 43 FINAL OF EVENT 15 Mens 15/16 Yrs 50m Butterfly        
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 
1. George HARRINGTON (92) Oldham Aqua    27.24 645  
2. George TWENTYMAN (91) City of Carl    28.33 574  
3. Justin AUSTIN (92) Gallica SC    29.02 534  
4. Martin BOSSON (92) Halton    29.08 530  
5. Andrew ISAAC (92) Douglas    29.23 522  
6. Sam EDWARDS (92) Stockport Mo    29.28 520  
7. Kurtis SANDLAN (92) Co Salford    29.46 510  
8. Daniel WHITHAM (93) Aquabears    29.67 499  
 
EVENT 44 FINAL OF EVENT 15 Mens 17/18 Yrs 50m Butterfly        
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt  
1. Joshua FINCH (90) Bo Burnley    26.85 674  
2. Oliver PRENTICE (91) Wirral Metro    27.03 661  
3. Michael HOLSTEIN (91) SwimTrafford    27.34 638  
4. Will WARBURTON (90) Halton    27.88 602  
5. Daniel O'CONNOR (91) Co Liverpool    28.10 588 
6. Andrew MATTHEWS (90) Halton    28.36 572 
7. Daniel HEELEY (90) City of Carl    28.37 571 
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EVENT 45 FINAL OF EVENT 16 Womens 14/15 Yrs 200m Backstroke    
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Olivia RAWLINSON (92) Io Man SC  2:25.06 694    35.81 ..... 1:12.75 .....  1:48.95 
2. Rebecca FAUSSET (93) Gallica SC  2:28.56 646    34.66 ..... 1:11.68 .....  1:50.19 
3. Bethany MAYER (93) Crewe Flyers  2:29.57 633    35.69 ..... 1:13.25 .....  1:52.07 
4. Lucy SWITHENBANK (94) Aquabears  2:31.27 612    37.02 ..... 1:14.90 .....  1:53.57 
5. Rachel E BYRNE (93) Wigan BEST  2:31.58 608    36.41 ..... 1:14.69 .....  1:53.61 
6. Lauren MAUDSLEY (93) Gallica SC  2:32.09 602    34.73 ..... 1:13.82 .....  1:54.75 
7. Jessica POWELL (93) Stockport Mo  2:33.65 584    36.33 ..... 1:14.99 .....  1:54.90 
 
EVENT 46 FINAL OF EVENT 16 Womens 16/17 Yrs 200m Backstroke    
Place Name YoB Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 
1. Katrina ALDER (91) Co Salford  2:22.97 724    32.81 ..... 1:09.13 .....  1:46.33 
2. Vicki BOSWELL (92) Warrington W  2:27.20 664    34.57 ..... 1:11.72 .....  1:50.15 
3. Jennifer JACKSON (91) Wigan BEST  2:31.69 606    36.11 ..... 1:14.67 .....  1:53.77 
4. Kimberley RUMBELOW (92) Co Salford  2:34.88 570    35.97 ..... 1:14.88 .....  1:54.88 
5. Michelle WIBLIN (92) Stockport Mo  2:35.06 568    36.29 ..... 1:15.16 .....  1:54.93 
6. Laura HUGGON (91) Penrith  2:38.46 532    35.82 ..... 1:15.27 .....  1:56.83 
 
EVENT 47 Mens Open 400m Medley Team          
Place Name A.G Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Gallica (Lancashire) S       Gallica SC  4:02.73      29.87 ..... 1:01.60 .....  1:31.31 ..................        2:34.09.....  3:06.89...... 3:33.35 
2. Stockport Metro SC       Stockport Mo  4:07.77      30.03 ..... 1:01.48 .....  1:33.47 ..................        2:37.69.....  3:09.30...... 3:37.33 
3. Oldham Aquatics SC       Oldham Aqua  4:14.79      32.44 ..... 1:07.58 .....  1:40.47 ..................        2:46.87.....  3:19.47...... 3:46.16 
4. Halton SC       Halton  4:19.56      30.97 ..... 1:02.03 .....  1:36.87 ..................        2:46.46.....  3:21.04...... 3:48.90 
5. Wigan Best SC       Wigan BEST  4:31.55      32.79 ..... 1:08.04 .....  1:44.20 ..................        2:56.03.....  3:30.91...... 3:59.37 
 
EVENT 48 Womens Open 400m Freestyle Team     
Place Name A.G Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. City of Salford SC       Co Salford  4:02.57      29.84 ..... 1:01.38 .....  1:30.72 .....  2:02.44 .....  2:30.90.....  3:01.76...... 3:30.57 
2. City of Chester SC       Co Chester  4:05.16      28.98 ......   59.47 .....  1:28.78 .....  2:01.10 .....  2:30.76.....  3:02.76...... 3:32.63 
3. Stockport Metro SC       Stockport Mo  4:06.25      29.42 ..... 1:00.14 .....  1:29.49 .....  2:01.68 .....  2:31.48.....  3:05.17...... 3:34.69 
4. Wigan Best SC       Wigan BEST  4:08.76      30.62 ..... 1:02.15 .....  1:32.27 .....  2:05.18 .....  2:35.47.....  3:06.59...... 3:36.12 
5. City of Liverpool SC       Co Liverpool  4:09.50      29.75 ..... 1:02.48 .....  1:32.83 .....  2:06.02 .....  2:34.82.....  3:07.95...... 3:37.56 
6. Oldham Aquatics SC       Oldham Aqua  4:09.92      30.06 ..... 1:02.47 .....  1:32.57 .....  2:04.77 .....  2:35.05.....  3:07.50...... 3:37.46 
7. Gallica (Lancashire) S       Gallica SC  4:10.30      30.37 ..... 1:03.86 .....  1:32.84 .....  2:05.04 .....  2:35.42.....  3:07.45...... 3:38.09 
8. Oldham Aquatics SC B       Oldham Aqua  4:24.85      29.73 ..... 1:02.71 .....  1:34.57 .....  2:11.06 .....  2:42.62.....  3:18.18...... 3:49.81 
9. Crewe Flyers SC       Crewe Flyers  4:28.19      31.14 ..... 1:04.92 .....  1:36.60 .....  2:11.61 .....  2:43.77.....  3:19.41...... 3:51.81 
 
EVENT 49 Mens Open 800m Freestyle Team       
Place Name A.G Club Time FINA Pt 50 ............100 ............150 ............ 200 ............ 250............ 300.............350 
1. Gallica (Lancashire) S       Gallica SC  8:00.39      27.76 ......   57.50 .....  1:28.08 .....  1:58.40 .....  2:26.52.....  2:56.89...... 3:28.05 
2. Stockport Metro SC       Stockport Mo  8:17.85      27.94 ......   58.71 .....  1:30.59 .....  2:02.27 .....  2:30.43.....  3:02.50...... 3:35.79 
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